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C A T A L O G U E 

 
of the 2-DAY ONLINE sale of 

 

ANTIQUES, FINE ART, JEWELLERY & COLLECTABLES 
 

on behalf of 
 

Executors & Private Vendors  
 

at 
 

Truro Sale Room, Newquay Road, Truro, Cornwall  TR1 1RH 
 

on  
 

Thursday & Friday 27th & 28th November 2025 at 10am 
 

 
CONDITIONS OF SALE 

 
1. Commission at the rate of 18% plus VAT will be charged to purchasers on each item. 

 
2. None of the Lots are subject to VAT. 

 
3.  Payment Terms - Payment by cash or debit card only.  Credit cards not accepted. 

 
4.  All goods to be paid for on the sale day and no goods may be removed until a receipted account has been 

obtained from the sale office. 
 

5.  All lots are the responsibility of the purchaser from the fall of the hammer. 
 

6. This catalogue is prepared for the benefit only of purchasers and no guarantee is given or implied in respect of 
any lot.  Purchasers are deemed to have satisfied themselves as to the quantity, quality and description of each 
lot before bidding.  
 

7. Prospective buyers of coloured gemstones should be aware that some stones may have been treated to 
enhance their colour or clarity. Prospective buyers must satisfy themselves as to the nature of the gems and 
gold purity so described.  
 

8.  Weights and measurements are approximate guidelines only. 
 

9.  All items are to be removed on the day of sale unless other arrangements are made with the Auctioneers. 
 

10. Other conditions of sale as displayed and announced at the time of sale. 
 

11.  Live bidding internet surcharge 4.95% plus VAT applicable for online purchases, on behalf of ATG Media for 
this service. 
 

12.  A.R.R. Artist’s Resale Right will apply to any work which achieves a hammer price of £1,000, applicable to living 
artists and artists who have died in the last 70 years. 

  gov.uk/guidance/artists/resale/right 
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LOT DESCRIPTION 

METALS AND MISCELLANEOUS – Lots 1 to 162 

1 A 20th century mahogany cased barograph by 
Short & Mason - the case fitted with bevelled glass 
panels, the base fitted with a drawer, 38cm wide.
 £80-120 

2 A Victorian cast iron boot scraper - by Carron Co. 
Falkirk, the bar between a U-shaped support and 
dished oval base, 26cm high. £40-60 

3 A 19th century gilt framed convex mirror - the 
circular plate within a ball mounted moulded 
frame, 50cm diameter. £30-50 

4 An early 20th century serpentine desk weight - 
modelled as a lighthouse, 21cm high. £30-50 

5 A 20th century cast iron money box cast as a pig - 
polychrome painted and titled 'Thrifty' holding a 
sign emblazoned with a savings related aphorism, 
16cm high. £20-40 

6 An early 20th century samovar from the Batashev 
factory - the brass body with turned wooden 
fittings, 38cm high. £30-50 

7 An early Victorian mahogany tea caddy - of 
sarcophagus form with a void interior, 34cm wide, 
together with another Victorian walnut writing 
slope with Tunbridgeware banding. (2) £40-60 

8 A part roll of Liberty fabric - printed on cotton, 
approximately 6.8m. £80-120 

9 A pair of painted decoy ducks - decorated as male 
and female mallard, 25cm wide. (2) £40-60 

10 Monica Singer 'Make Your Own Lampshade' - 
complete in acrylic tube with scissors, paper and 
other materials. £10-20 

11 A collection of early 20th century French enamel 
kitchen utensils - white with blue rims and Gothic 
script, comprising four lidded storage containers, a 
cistern, an oval ladle and two straining spoons. (8)
 £30-50 

12 A large VW camper sign - of circular steel and cut 
decoration, distressed two tone colours of white 
and aquamarine, 58cm diameter. £30-50 

13 A Bang & Olufsen Beocentre 4600 - together with a 
pair of Bang & Olufsen speakers.  £50-80 

14 A quantity of late 19th and early 20th century 
family photographs - engaging in various 
recreational pursuits and group shots. (qty) 
 £20-40 

15 An early 20th artist's plein air paint box - mahogany 
with brass fittings, the interior with various 
divisions and compartments, together with a 
quantity of brushes and paints, including Chinese 
ink blocks. (qty) £60-90 

16 A quantity of Masonic ephemera - including brown 
leather case with a quantity of ceremonial aprons, 
associated regalia and jewels. £30-50 

17 A model of an 18th century British naval carronade 
- showing a section of gundeck in plywood with a 
bronzed canon, 22cm wide. £30-50 

18 Richard Hagen Summer 2019 exhibition catalogue - 
together with another for Winter 2020 and two 
Petley Fine Art catalogues. (4) £10-20 

19 A 20th century carved wood owl - standing on a 
branch, 39cm high, together with a small quantity 
of owl related wares, including a framed pencil 
drawing, two ceramic mugs and smaller brass and 
wooden renderings.  £30-50 

20 A Leeda fly reel - 8.5cm, together with three other 
similar fly reels, a spare spool and two Hardy reel 
cases. (qty) £40-60 

21 Three fly cases with flies - together with a quantity 
of line and associated equipment and a canvas 
creel. (qty) £30-50 

22 A cane cylindrical basket - 60cm high, together with 
another similar smaller and a winnowing tray. (3)
 £20-40 

23 A Yoruba Osanyin medicine staff head - modelled 
with a bird to centre within a ring of smaller birds, 
mounted in a wooden block, 73cm high. £60-80 

24 A rustic African stringed instrument - with a gourd 
shaped back stretched with a leather soundboard 
and fitted with cowry shells, 84cm long, together 
with another stringed instrument and two hand 
cymbals. (4) £60-80 

25 A tooled leather Western style ranch saddle - 
Hereford Brand of Yoakum Texas, with suede seat, 
62cm total length, together with a red painted 
tubular steel stand. £50-80 

26 A Pembroke College oar - dated 1894 with boat 
crew names and their weights, 360cm long. 
 £80-120 

27 A vintage commercial Castrol Marine dispensing 
station - the green branded rectangular cabinet 
with three pumps fitted to one 25 gallon and two 
15 gallon tanks, 103 x 47 x 139cm. 

 By repute this cabinet belonged to Mr James Coles 
of Porthleven, who supplied vessels with Castrol 
lubricating oils. £250-350 

28 A vintage table lamp modelled from a Kodascope 
projector - with a dished shade. £80-120 

29 A mid 20th century Pokot wooden trumpet - 70cm 
long, together with a Nepalese drum. (2) 
 £40-60 



___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Page - 2 – 
 

30 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved hardwood showing 
a tower of figures, 58cm high. £180-250 

31 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved hardwood of four 
acrobatic figures, 71cm high. £60-90 

32 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved hardwood of four 
acrobatic figures raised on a square base, 106cm 
high. £60-90 

33 A 19th/20th century carved coconut - modelled 
into a smiling face, 21cm high. £30-50 

34 An Orvis CFO III fly reel - with a three inch spool and 
another spare spool. (2) £80-120 

35 A Kodak film - Charlie Chaplin 'The Rescue', boxed, 
together with three other 'Cine Kodagraph' films 
and a Micky Mouse film. (5) £20-40 

36 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved hardwood female 
figure carrying a gourd vase, 92cm high.  
 £60-90 

37 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved hardwood female 
figures intertwined, 70cm high. £60-90 

38 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved as a group of three 
figures, 70cm high. £60-90 

39 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved as a group of 
figures, 65cm high. £40-60 

40 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved as a group of three 
figures, 55cm high, together with another carved 
figure group. (2) £40-60 

41 A 19th century cartridge re-loading tool - together 
with a 19th century brass cartridge capping tool, 
another later similar tool, tow charge measures, a 
treen tamping tool, a vintage Eley percussion cap 
tin and another later tin. (8) £100-120 

42 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved as a group of two 
figures, 64cm high, together with another carved 
figure group. (2) £40-60 

43 A bottle of vintage brandy 1914 - bottled George 
Gale & Co Ltd. 

 Note: Capsule damaged, with significant ullage.
 £20-40 

44 A mid 20th century Makonde figure group - 
Tanzania/Mozambique, carved as a group of 
towering figures, 68cm high. £30-50 

45 A Yoruba Osanyin medicine staff head - modelled 
as a bird to the centre of a crown of thorns, raised 
on a square wooden base, 54cm high. £30-50 

46 A wooden fertility figure - possibly Papua New 
Guinea, 40cm high. £80-120 

47 A 20th century wrought steel flower basket - 
circular with straps scrolled to the top and raised 
on four scrolled legs, 44cm diameter. £40-60 

48 A 20th century African carved hardwood spoon - of 
narrow oval form, 54cm long, together with a small 
paddle. (2) £30-50 

49 A vintage travelling case - of square form with 
leather handle and reinforced corners, dotted with 
GWR luggage labels, 50cm wide. £80-120 

50 A vintage child shop mannequin - inter-war period, 
modelled as a young boy wearing shoes, with 
detachable arms, 90cm high. £80-120 

51 A vintage child shop mannequin - inter-war period, 
modelled as a young girl, with detachable arms, 
92cm high. £80-120 

52 A mid 20th century carved hardwood nose flute - 
with twin handles and decorated with linear 
carving, 40cm long. £80-120 

53 A Californian school year book - 'Town Tiger' 1982, 
together with a copy of San Francisco Chronical 
16th June 1982, two prints and a book 'The House 
of Getty'. (5) £20-40 

54 A Lombok basket - of rectangular form in two parts, 
together with a basket decorated with cowry shells 
and a lidded basket. (3) £20-40 

55 A 20th century Botswana winnowing tray - of 
circular form, together with five further baskets 
etc. (6) £30-50 

56 A large 19th century pewter charger - of dish form 
with a reeded rim and touch-marks to outer edge, 
46cm diameter, together with three various 
pewter plates. (4) £40-60 

57 A Lucifer dynamo hand torch - Swiss made with 
aluminium case, 12cm wide. £20-30 

58 A vintage Herbert Terry Anglepoise lamp - cream 
painted and raised on a square stepped base. 
 £50-80 

59 A vintage Herbert Terry Anglepoise lamp - cream 
painted and raised on a square stepped base. 
 £50-80 

60 A 19th century cast bronze Indian ritual oil pourer - 
of low dish form with a stub handle, 31cm wide.
 £40-60 
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61 After John SPEED (British 1551-1629) The Countie 
(sic) of Nottingham - described The Shire Townes 
(sic) situation and The Earls thereof observed, 
engraved and hand-coloured map showing inset 
town plan of Nottingham and coats of arms of the 
Earls of Nottingham, 46 x 58cm. £50-80 

62 A quantity of 19th and 20th century pewter - 
including two candlesticks, an octagonal caddy, an 
oval snuff box, four various cups and measures. 
(qty) £30-50 

63 A 19th century pewter quart lidded flagon - of plain 
tapering form with a domed cover and raised on a 
broad foot, 28cm high, together with a ewer, a 
large jug, a quart baluster shaped mug, a similar 
pint mug, and a brass kettle. (qty) £40-60 

64 Of City of Worcester interest - a leather bound 
welcoming address to the Lord Mayor of London in 
1920, the polychrome script with illustrations to 
mark the visit of alderman Sir Edward Ernest 
Cooper. £20-40 

65 A mid 20th century Tuareg wooden bowl - the rim 
and upper edge decorated with incised marks, 
together with five other African treen items. (6)
 £40-60 

66 Two straw picnic baskets - each with conical covers, 
together with a small quantity of wicker trays and 
a wooden flask. (qty) £20-40 

67 A 19th century Delft tile - the foliate central 
cartouche with magenta field and a dragon, 13 x 
13cm. £20-30 

68 A 20th century Kuba cloth - 239 x 53cm, together 
with two further Indo-Persian textiles. (3) 
 £20-40 

69 A Far Eastern painted hardwood panel - decorated 
with script and geometric themes, 44cm high, 
together with a collection of sundry Eastern items.
 £20-30 

70 An Aston acoustic guitar - with built-in tuner, dark 
sunburst body and rosewood fret-board, with a 
hard case. £80-120 

71 An early 20th century Japanese black lacquer 
photograph album - the cover decorated with a 
bridge scene in pewter, containing a quantity of 
early 20th century postcards. £20-30 

72 A circular copper repousse wall mirror - with a 
convex mirror plate, together with a mahogany 
coat hook, of rectangular form with a pair of hooks. 
(2) £20-40 

73 A pair of Victorian brass vases - of baluster form 
and decorated with vine decoration, 47cm high.
 £60-80 

 

74 An Erte Paris Art Nouveau style silver plated swing 
mirror - modelled with a lady on a swing, stamped 
Erte, Paris 1907 to reverse, height 45cm. 
 £80-120 

75 A set of three vintage ships lamps by ADCL - 
including a masthead lamp with a Fresnel lens, a 
stern lamp and a combination port/starboard 
lamp, painted tin plate with brass fittings and 
including oil lights, each 22cm high. (3) £60-90 

76 A pair of early 20th century tin plate ships lanterns 
- painted black and of pentagonal form, the 
interiors fitted with candle holders, 36cm high. (2)
 £30-50 

77 A 200mm (8") ship's bell - presented with bracket 
and lanyard, together with certificate of conformity 
to Annex III of the Schedule to the Merchant 
Shipping (Distress Signals and Preventions of 
Collisions), Merchant Shipping Notice No. 1440, 
bell numbered 11019 to cannon. £50-80 

78 A large ship's light 'Not Under Command' - red 
painted tin plate with a red filter and Fresnel lens, 
with a later electrical conversion, 40cm high. 
 £40-60 

79 A vintage black painted tin plate ships lantern by 
Pascal Atkey & Co. - with brass fittings and a Fresnel 
lens, 38cm high. £30-50 

80 A vintage copper and brass ships lantern - with a 
Fresnel lens, 49cm high. £50-80 

81 A copper and brass masthead light by Cload of 
Plymouth - with 180 degree Fresnel lens, with a 
later electrical conversion,  23cm high (29cm with 
base), together with another similar masthead 
light, with later electrical conversion. (2) 
 £30-50 

82 A vintage brass cargo light - dated 1939, of square 
form, the four glass panes with protective bars, 
38cm high. £30-50 

83 A Sestrel bulkhead barometer - with a brass case 
and cream dial, 20cm diameter.  £40-60 

84 A vintage small boat compass - bearing a name 
plaque 'Makan Angin' raised on a mahogany base 
and fitted with Kelvin's balls, 22cm wide. 
 £40-60 

85 A vintage chrome boat binnacle - containing a 
gimbaled compass and a paraffin light to the right, 
29cm high, together with two further similar brass 
examples. (3) £80-120 

86 A small mid 20th century ship's wheel - mahogany 
with six turned spokes and brass hub, fitted with a 
small section of bulkhead and pully wheel, 46cm 
diameter. £40-60 
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87 An early 20th century stick mounted with a 
serpentine knop - together with three other sticks 
and an oak stick stand mounted with cane panels. 
(5) £20-40 

88 A WWII silk escape map Siam & Malaya - sheet F 
and printed verso with sheet E, 94 x 62cm, together 
with a small quantity of military cap badges and a 
bronze hand bell. (qty)  £20-30 

89 A mid 19th century rosewood writing slope - with 
brass banding and reinforced corners, 35cm wide.
 £30-50 

90 After the antique, a late 19th century casting of The 
Venus de Milo in patinated bronze - cast by F. 
Barbedienne and signed to base, complete with the 
Collas reduction méchanique pastille mark, 30cm 
high. £250-350 

91 A Pitcairn Island walking cane - the handle carved 
as a fist gripping a cylinder, stamped in the palm 
'PITCAIRN ISLAND', 95cm long. £30-50 

92 A Conway Stewart fountain pen - with a pink 
marble finish, together with six further fountain 
pens. (7) £30-50 

93 A Parker 61 fountain pen - with black body and gilt 
cap, together with three other fountain pens. (4)
 £20-40 

94 A Montblanc fountain pen - grey body with gilt 
fittings, numbered 348 to cap, together with a 
Montblanc Meisterstruck fountain pen, numbered 
XI1090751. (2) £50-80 

95 A silver enamel masonic jewel - 'Roll of Honor' on a 
blue ribbon terminating in a star, boxed, together 
with six various gilt jewels. £40-60 

96 A William IV sampler by Elizabeth York aged 9 - 
embroidered with an ode to education and 
decorated with flowers and foliage, 46 x 45cm.
 £80-120 

97 A late 19th century bronze model of a great crested 
grebe - with original mounts for a ewer, with a 
carved wooden body, 31cm. £50-80 

98 An early 20th century brass saxophone by 
Couesnon - in a wooden case. £80-120 

99 A Sinclair ZX Spectrum+2 computer - together with 
a joystick and a quantity of games.  £50-60 

100 A mid 19th century rosewood writing slope - with 
brass bands, 35cm wide, together with another 
larger example. £30-50 

101 A Sud-Aviation press colour photograph of 
Concorde - taking flight, dated 2nd March 1969, 
together with another black and white shot 
'Concorde Ground Testing' taken at Filton and a 
GPO FDC. £20-40 

102 Six bottles of Warre's vintage port 1983 - bottled 
1985, with branded wooden crate. (7) 
 £200-300 

103 Six 19th and 20th century apothecary weights - two 
rectangular and four circular. £5-10 

104 A quantity of Suez Crisis petrol coupons - together 
with motoring related items and sporting passes. 
(qty) £5-10 

105 A late 19th century metal fender - 90cm wide, 
26cm deep and 11cm high. £10-20 

106 Spearmint Chewing Gum - a wall mounted vending 
machine, price 5p, early 1970s, 90 x 18cm. 
 £40-60 

107 Greenwood (C. & J.), Map of the County of Cornwall 
- from an actual survey made in the Years 1826 and 
1827, with a colour wash, 68 x 76cm. £50-80 

108 An early 20th century lead cherub - wearing floral 
garlands and seated on a rocky outpost, 34cm high.
 £150-250 

109 A small quantity of Harry Potter related ephemera 
- including four volumes, a die-cast model of 
Hogwarts Express and an image of Professor 
Alastor 'Mad-Eye' Moody, signed by actor Brenden 
Gleeson. (qty) £40-60 

110 A late Victorian walnut desk stand - including a 
stationery box, 28cm wide, together with a 
Tunbridgeware box. (2) £20-30 

111 A pair of terracotta pots with foliate decoration - 
31 x 35cm. £40-80 

112 A yew wood bowl - 27cm wide, 8cm high, together 
with three other wooden bowls. £20-40 

113 A Malcberry Knife '1897' engraved 'Malcberry 
England' to one side and 'Truelove Handforged' 
verso, with a brass guard and stag horn grip, 
together with a leather sheath with two straps, 
23cm long. £40-60 

114 A pair of wooden oars, each inscribed Chante Brise 
to the blade - 180cm long. £30-50 

115 A late 19th century concertina by Wheatstone & 
Co. - numbered 32298, with foliate pierced sound 
boards, ebonised frame and black leather bellows, 
with velvet lined leather case. £30-50 

116 Fusion Specialties Inc.  - a set of three mannequins, 
the largest, length 110cm, with maker's sticker to 
foot, together with two smaller mannequins, 75cm 
and 35cm, each with indented maker's mark. 
 £100-200 

117 A large Hayle Copper tray - attributed to the 
Eustace Brothers, repousse decorated with fish, 
crabs and seaweed fronds, with raised, crimped 
edge, diameter 57cm. £200-250 
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118 An unusual treen humidor, modelled as a parasol - 
length 31cm, together with two leather cigar cases, 
one stamped with Royal Coat of Arms. £60-80 

119 A vintage signal flag - for the letter Y, or 'I am 
dragging my anchor', together with some naval 
buttons, sundry small items and a length of hemp 
rope. (qty) £20-40 

120 A large 19th century astronomical telescope and 
stand - the telescope with a 10cm (4") objective 
lens, steel barrel and brass fittings throughout, 
focusing by rack and pinion, star finder mounted in 
parallel, within a pine carry case, together with a 
mahogany tripod with brass fittings, telescope 
length 167cm, tripod 176cm high. £600-900 

121 A collection of 45rpm vinyl records - to include 
Chris Montez, Status Quo, The Moody Blues, James 
Brown and others, in a Platter Pak 1950s style 
folder. £20-40 

122 A pair of red painted galvanised fire buckets - 
stencilled 'Fire', with swing handles and additional 
handles to domed bases, original covers. 

 Provenance: St Buryan Garage, West Penwith. 
 £20-40 

123 A 19th century brass student lamp - with a conical 
shade, 29cm high, together with a Laurent-Perrier 
wine cooler. £30-50 

124 An early 20th century serpentine vase - of squat 
baluster form, 20cm high. £30-50 

125 A late 19th century tole painted uniform trunk - 
Jones Chalk and Dawson, of rectangular form, 
103cm long. £20-40 

126 A late 19th century ceramic thermometer - with 
optician's address at the head, divided with 
Réaumur and Fahrenheit scales, fitted with an 
ethanol bulb, 40cm. £30-50 

127 A group of six 15th century style carved oak panels  
- decorated with pseudo family coats of arms, 19 x 
27cm. £50-80 

128 A red serpentine souvenir paperweight - of circular 
form and decorated with an image of Cadgwith, 
12cm diameter. £40-60 

129 An Art Nouveau pewter twin handled vase by C A 
Munchmeyer & Co. - stamped Argentor to base, of 
oval form and cast with stylised flowers, height 
13cm, width 25cm. £30-40 

130 A pair of metal wall lamps with floral decoration - 
23cm. £20-40 

131 A steel fire shovel - 73cm long, together with a steel 
fire poker, 71cm long. £20-40 

132 An early 20th century copper fire curb - repousse 
decorated with fleur de lis, 140cm wide. £30-50 

133 A mid 20th century Japanese mystery box - 
decorated with an image of Mt Fuji, 15cm wide, 
together with another similar box, three other 
boxes and an ashtray. (6) £40-60 

134 A 20th century Pears soap reverse painted glass 
advertising panel - centered by a print of a young 
girl, 49 x 39cm. £20-40 

135 An early 20th century brass sextant by Hughes & 
Son - Teddington deviation certificate dated 1923, 
with a fitted mahogany case incorporating fittings 
and lenses. £200-300 

136 An early 20th century doctor's bag - tan leather by 
Allen & Hanbury's, opening to reveal an 
arrangement of four drawers and two slides, the 
contents including stoppered bottles, test tubes 
and sundry other equipment. (qty) £50-80 

136A A vintage Doctor's bag - brown leather with a white 
cotton removable lining above a lower peripheral 
drawer, containing a variety of 'tools of the trade', 
45cm wide £50-70 

137 A large 19th/20th century steel anchor - admiralty 
type with spade shaped flukes, recovered from the 
seabed whilst trawling, 157cm high. £100-150 

138 A large 20th century steel anchor - admiralty type 
with spade shaped flukes, recovered from the 
seabed whilst trawling, 231cm high, with shackle 
and length of chain.   

Note:  This not has not been delivered to our 
saleroom, but can be viewed by 
appointment near St Just.  Prospective 
purchasers need to bear in mind that this 
item is very heavy and they must have the 
wherewithal to collect. £100-150 

139 A large 20th century steel anchor - admiralty type 
with spade shaped flukes, recovered from the 
seabed whilst trawling, 195cm high, fitted with a 
shackle.   

Note:  This not has not been delivered to our 
saleroom, but can be viewed by 
appointment near St Just.  Prospective 
purchasers need to bear in mind that this 
item is very heavy and they must have the 
wherewithal to collect. £100-150 

140 A cast iron rain hopper - of rectangular form and 
with a rose in low relief, 45cm wide. £20-40 

141 An early 20th century parasol - with an oriental 
white metal handle profusely decorated with 
foliage and ownership plaque of F R Beeton, 92cm 
long, together with another small folding parasol. 
(2) £20-40 

142 An early 20th century white silk parasol - the green 
painted handle terminating in a carved rabbits 
head fitted with gilt ears, 97cm long. £30-50 
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143 A spelter inkwell - modelled as a crouching gnome, 
height 14.5cm. £70-90 

144 A brass aeroplane mascot - height 15cm, length 
20cm. £30-50 

145 A metal shopfront 'O' sign - 36 x 38cm. £20-40 

146 A quantity of 33rpm vinyl records - including Glen 
Cambell, Barbara Streisand, Elvis, Abba, Boney M., 
The Shadows, Meatloaf, John Denver, Billie Jo 
Spears, David Essex, Roxy Music, Buddy Holly, 
Showaddywaddy, Johnny Cash and Culture Club. 
 £20-40 

147 A pair of early 20th century mother-of-pearl opera 
glasses - nickel plated and in a red leather case, 
together with a magnifier, two penknives, a snuff 
box and a Parker pen. £30-50 

148 A collection of shells - various, together with coral. 
(qty) £40-60 

149 SPL Waterhousing.com - an underwater housing 
unit for a camera. £50-70 

150 A pair of Waterford crystal glass champagne flutes, 
boxed - together with four other champagne flutes.
 £30-50 

151 A pair of copper candlesticks with foliate 
decoration - height 31cm. £40-60 

152 A crystal chandelier, diameter 21cm - together with 
another crystal chandelier of similar proportions. 
 £20-40 

153 A Waterford table lamp - height 30cm, with original 
box.  £50-70 

154 A BEA Trident advertising sheet - Manchester to 
Paris 1st July - 23rd October 1965, together with a 
BOAC Comet 4 jetliner pamphlet. (3) £20-40 

155 Five various vintage flags - including two union 
flags, a red ensign, a British Empire Exhibition flag 
1924-25, and a St Piran flag. (5) £60-90 

156 A 20th century French violin - with a two piece 
back, together with two bows in a hard case with 
canvas cover. £40-60 

157 A 19th century embroidered panel - Elizabeth 
Thomas aged 7 1857, embroidered with alphabet 
and animals, 50 x 27cm. £30-50 

158 A quantity of film lobby posters - dating from mid 
1985 to 2015, titles including Amelie, Teenage 
Mutant Ninga Turtles 3, Hercules, Mermails, 
Godzilla, Crocodile Dundee and How to Train Your 
Dragon. (qty) £60-80 

159 Cecil Aldin - seventeen dog related prints.  
 £5-10 

160 NO LOT  

 

 

161 A mid 19th century tortoiseshell and mother-of-
pearl card case - of rectangular form, the central 
diamond shaped tiles engraved with flowers, 11cm 
high, Ivory license BL9DU4ZK £100-150 

162 Three Ordnance Survey maps of Somerset, 
Wiltshire and Gloucestershire - part sections laid 
onto card (3) £10-20 

163 – 200  NO LOTS 

CERAMICS AND GLASS – Lots 201 to 295 

201 A 20th century Delft charger - decorated with an 
image of a cavalier within a foliate border, 41cm 
diameter. £40-60 

202 A Worcester Flight Bar & Bar bowl - white 
decorated with a grisaille unicorn armorial to 
centre within a band of puce vine leaves with gilt 
tendrils and ogee shaped border, 26cm diameter.
 £40-60 

203 A Biot Pottery style jug - with a green iridescent 
glaze, 21cm high. £20-30 

204 A pair of Mason's ironstone vases - of square 
baluster form, decorated with Italianate scenes, 
17cm high. (2) £20-30 

205 A Wedgwood glass paperweight - set with an 
amber flower, 7cm diameter, together with four 
other similar glass paperweights and an acrylic 
example. (6) £30-40 

206 A tubeline vase in the manner of Moorcroft - 
decorated with a leaf and flower on a pale blue 
ground, indistinct mark to base, together with four 
other pottery trinket items. (5) £20-40 

207 A vintage Murano glass vase - of globe form and 
decorated with abstract panels of amber, white 
and deep red glass, engraved to base, 23cm high.
 £50-80 

208 An early 20th century sky blue pressed glass table 
lamp - possibly French, the domed shade and 
conical base cast with triangular facets and chrome 
fittings, 36cm high. £20-40 

209 A pair of vintage Capodimonte style figure groups - 
each featuring a gallant stepping out with a lady, 
24cm high. (2) £20-40 

210 A 19th century leaf shaped pickle dish - with 
chinoiserie blue and white transfer decoration, 
15cm wide, together with two other blue and white 
ceramic items. (3) £20-30 

211 Richard WILSON, an art pottery bowl - with 
asymmetrical blue and cream decoration, seal 
mark to base, 16cm diameter, together with two 
further studio pottery bowls. (3) £50-80 
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212 A 20th century continental figure group - modelled 
as a lady and gentleman in 17th century costume 
standing on an oval floral base, 27cm high. 
 £20-40 

213 A late 19th century flatback figure group - modelled 
as a Scottish couple atop a faux clock, 34cm high, 
together with another similar pair. (3) £30-50 

214 A 20th century Rye Pottery 'Canterbury Tales' 
flatback figure - The Knight, 25cm high, together 
with a 19th century Staffordshire figure of a cleric. 
(2) £20-40 

215 A 19th century Staffordshire pearlware figure - a 
young woman standing beside a tree, 15cm high, 
together with another of a young man holding a 
chicken. (2) £80-120 

216 A pair of early 20th century cricketing figures - each 
in a batting pose, 19cm high. (2) £20-40 

217 A late 19th century Bohemian blue glass vase - 
cameo decorated with vines, 16cm high, together 
with a quantity of ceramics. (qty) £20-30 

218 Clarice Cliff 'Autumn Crocus' honey pot - with green 
facsimile mark to base, 11cm high. £40-60 

219 Biddy & Bill PICARD (British 20th/21st Century) for 
Mousehole Pottery - a stoneware baluster vase 
with a grey glaze, impressed mouse mark to lower 
edge, 30cm high. £40-60 

220 A large Wemyss Ware mug - decorated with 
chickens, green rim and handle and an impressed 
mark to base, 14cm high. £40-60 

221 A large Monart style white marbled glass dish - with 
a broad lip, 43cm diameter. £20-40 

222 A 19th century continental figure of a gentleman - 
wearing a yellow jerkin, 20cm high. £30-50 

223 A group of early 20th century Crest China - 
featuring two WWI tanks, a similar artillery piece, a 
machine gunner and an earlier cannon. (5) 
 £30-50 

224 A Wedgwood Jasperware jardinière - decorated 
with swags and classical figures, 19cm high, 
together with a Jasperware biscuit barrel. (2) 
 £20-40 

225 A 19th century Doulton Silicon water filter and 
cover - extensively decorated in low relief 
incorporating masks, swags and foliage, with twin 
mask handles and a brass tap, 48cm high. 
 £30-50 

226 A pair of vintage ceramic cruets - of truncated 
tapering conical form, with black and white 
decoration, together with two other pairs and a 
similar single pepper. (7) £20-40 

 

227 A 20th century Murano glass aquarium 
paperweight - with an arrangement of five fish in 
blue grasses, 9cm high, together with another 
similar. (2) £40-60 

228 A set of three graduated Mason's style jugs - of 
faceted baluster form, decorated in an Imari 
palette, largest 21cm high. (3)  £20-40 

229 A 20th century cabinet plate - decorated by Richard 
Budd, showing apples and fruit on a mossy bank, 
within a shaped gilt border, 27cm diameter. 
 £30-50 

230 A 20th century Sitzendorf figure - the gentleman 
with flowers and wearing a purple coat, 16cm high.
 £10-20 

231 A 20th century glazed ceramic figure - Tin Miner, 
27cm high. £10-20 

232 A late 19th century fairing - 'Modesty', modelled as 
a spill holder, 10cm high, 'Oysters Fare' modelled 
as a vesta, together with two Welsh Tea Party 
fairings and four further. (8) £30-50 

233 An early 20th century continental ceramic figure 
group - a gentleman serenading a lady, 20cm high.
 £20-40 

234 A Murano style summerso yellow glass vase - of 
hexagonal form, 22cm high, together with another 
pink/orange example and a rectangular clear glass 
vase. £40-60 

235 A Lakes Pottery stoneware jug - decorated with 
flowers, 20cm high, together with a quantity of 
other Lakes Pottery items. £60-90 

236 An early 19th century Staffordshire figure of Faith - 
arm raised and standing beside a shield, 19cm high.
 £20-40 

237 A 19th century Staffordshire pearlware dog - 11cm 
high, together with another similar and a model of 
a greyhound. (3) £30-50 

238 A late 19th century Delft model of a cow being 
milked - with typical polychrome foliate 
decoration, signed to base ARK, 17cm high.  
 £100-150 

239 A pair of 19th century Minton, Hollins & Co. tiles - 
decorated with a winter scene showing children 
pulling a troika, each 20 x 20cm. (2) £80-120 

240 A late 19th century continental basket weave fruit 
service - comprising a tazza and twelve plates, 
decorated with purple flowers on a yellow ground. 
(13) £50-80 

241 A pair of late 19th century German painted bisque 
figures - a gentleman and lady in 17th century 
costume, 32cm high. (2) £30-50 
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242 Norman Stuart Clarke (b.1944) torso vase - blue 
and decorated with coloured canes, engraved 
signature to lower right leg, 33cm high. 
 £300-350 

243 NO LOT  

244 An early 19th century tea bowl and saucer - 
decorated with gilt and polychrome painted floral 
sprigs, 6cm high. £20-40 

245 A pair of small Quimper style vases - of rectangular 
baluster form and decorated with flowers, 12cm 
high. (2) £20-40 

246 A 19th century stoneware mug - decorated in low 
relief with figures, a tavern scene and huntsmen, 
with a white metal rim, 13cm high. £40-60 

247 A pair of 19th century Staffordshire flatback figures 
- the male and female figures on horseback in 
Scottish dress, 27cm high. (2) £20-40 

248 A cut glass decanter - of mallet shape, with a silver 
label marked 'Whisky', together with two further 
decanters with plated labels marked 'Sherry' and 
'Port'. (3) £20-40 

249 An early 20th century ceramic figure group - 
featuring an 17th century couple, the woman 
wearing a voluminous gilt dress, 13cm high. 
 £20-40 

250 A Poole Pottery shallow dish - decorated with 
stylised flowers, diameter 40.3cm. £20-40 

251 Malcolm Sutcliffe (1954) - a studio glass bowl with 
pale blue, green and white opaque decoration, 
signed to base, diameter 15.3cm, height 12.3cm. 
 £60-80 

252 A William Yeoward Country glass decanter - height 
26cm, with original box.  £30-50 

253 An early Victorian Staffordshire toby jug - the 
seated figure with a blue coat and spongeware 
decoration, 25cm high. £40-60 

254 An early 19th century Coalport part tea service - 
floral painted with an apple green band and gilt 
decoration, comprising eight small cups, four larger 
cups, eight saucers, slop bowl and lidded pot, 
together with a Limoges cup and saucer and a 
chocolate cup with cover. (qty) £30-50 

255 A Holmegaard amber colour gul vase - attributed to 
Otto Brauer, 38cm high. £30-50 

256 An early 19th century Derby mug - of squat baluster 
form and decorated in low relief with flowers and 
polychrome painted sprigs, 9cm. £50-80 

257 A late 18th century part tea service - spiral fluted 
and decorated with puce and gilt floral sprigs, 
comprising a teapot, four tea bowls, two tea cups, 
a saucer, a milk jug and a lidded sugar bowl. (qty)
 £60-80 

258 Eight Royal Worcester 'John James Audubon Birds 
of America' collectors plates - each from a series of 
5,000, circa 1976-78, 28cm diameter. £50-80 

259 A late 19th century Wedgwood Aesthetic 
Movement plate - decorated with a hummingbird 
and moth, the pierced border incorporating an 
anthemion. £20-40 

 
260 Frank HAMER (b.1929) 

Salmon Server 
Ceramic glaze painting 
Artist label verso 
Overall Size 27 x 40 x 4cm £20-40 
 

261 A Royal Copenhagen porcelain group - two 
squirrels with a nut, inscribed No. 416 to base, 
18cm high. £30-50 

262 A Royal Copenhagen cat figure, No. 055 - 18cm 
high. £30-50 

263 A Standard China 'Water Lily' tea service - 
comprising a tea pot, milk jug, hot water jug, bowl, 
sandwich tray, length 26cm, six cups, saucers and 
side plates. £20-40 

264 A late 19th century continental vase and cover - 
with twin handles and decorated in low relief with 
vines and a continual procession of figures, 35cm 
high. £20-40 

265 A Portmeirion 'Phoenix' pattern coffee service - 
black with gilt decoration, comprising coffee pot, 
milk jug, sucrier and six cups with saucers. 
 £60-80 

266 A boxed set of four Caithness paperweights - 
emblematic of the four seasons 24/500. 
 £80-120 

267 A Caithness paperweight - 'Robin', limited edition 
89/500, boxed, together with another 'Robin & 
Kettle' and two other Caithness paperweights.
 £80-120 

268 A Caithness paperweight - 'Ice Fountain', limited 
edition 811/1500, together with two other 
Caithness paperweights, a Wedgwood Silver 
Jubilee paperweight and a boxed Caithness Silver 
Jubilee glass goblet. £80-120 

269 A Capodimonte figure group - a trio of musicians, 
limited edition, 34cm wide, boxed. £70-100 

270 A Capodimonte figure group - a young man with a 
red setter, 19cm high, together with two other 
female figures. (3) £50-80 

271 A Beswick 'Chesire Cat' - together with a Beswick 
dog, a Beswick horse and a Royal Doulton horse.
 £30-50 

272 A Capodimonte figure group - a courting couple 
seated on a garden bench, 114cm high. £40-60 
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273 A pair of Wedgwood plates decorated in Imari 
palette, diameter 24cm - together with another 
Imari decorated plate, 29 x 24cm. £20-40 

274 A Coalport 'Coalbrookdale' vase and cover - of 
baluster form and encrusted with flowers, 14cm 
high, together with a similar tyg lidded vase and a 
platter decorated with a lake scene. (3) £30-50 

275 A Limoges box - inscribed 'le Reine', 3 x 5cm, 
together with another Limoges box and an egg 
shaped box decorated with rabbits. £60-80 

276 A 18th century Delft chinoiserie style charger - 
decorated with two figures in a landscape and with 
a yellow rim, 31cm diameter. £200-250 

277 Dome ceramics - a part tea service, comprising 
eight cups, eleven saucers, a milk jug, a sucrier, 
nine side plates and two sandwich plates, diameter 
24cm.  £40-60 

278 A Shelley 'Autum Leaves' tea service for twelve - 
comprising a teapot, a milk jug, a sucrier, twelve 
cups and saucers, twelve side plates and two 
sandwich plates, diameter 24cm.  £150-200 

279 A Minton 'Haddon Hall' part tea service - 
comprising six cups and saucers, a milk jug, a 
sucrier, six side plates diameter 15.5cm, six 
sandwich plates diameter 19.5cm and a larger 
sandwich plate, diameter 21.5cm.  £30-50 

280 A 20th century stoneware jug - of tapering form 
with a narrow neck, the sgraffito decoration with 
three fish, 23cm high, together with a stoneware 
lidded jar marked 'Rice' and a Doulton stoneware 
jug. (3) £30-50 

281 A pair of 19th century clear glass rummers - with 
bucket shaped bowls engraved with grapes and 
foliage raised on baluster stems and with circular 
foot rims, 14cm high, together with five other 
various 19th century glasses and four jelly glasses. 
(11) £40-60 

282 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern trio set - gilt 
decorated with a feathered pattern, together with 
another similar. (6) £40-60 

283 A pair of hand painted vases - decorated with birds 
in a landscape, with gilt detail, height 10cm. 
 £10-20 

284 Royal Crown Derby - a jug modelled as a quail, 
width 17cm, boxed, together with a sucrier, height 
8cm.  £40-60 

285 Royal Crown Derby - a box and cover modelled as a 
quail, height 9cm, boxed, together with an inkwell, 
boxed, a plate diameter 21cm, a bowl with wavy 
rim, another bowl with gilt chinoiserie decoration 
and a Royal Worcester candle snuffer modelled as 
an apple, height 8cm, boxed. (6) £40-60 

286 An A.E. Gray blue and white shallow dish - the 
centre decorated with a stylised lion, diameter 
36cm.  £40-60 

287 A Waterford crystal photograph frame backed in 
black velvet and with easel stand - 27 x 22cm. 
 £30-50 

288 A Staffordshire cow creamer  - width 13, height 
13cm. £10-20 

289 A pair of early 20th century Baccarat vases - of 
tapering rectangular form and modelled with 
grasshoppers and summer flowers, raised on gilt 
metal bases with ball feet, impressed mark to base, 
23cm high. (2) £200-300 

290 An early 20th century English Isnik style pottery 
vase - decorated with stylised clouds on a blue 
ground, indistinct marks to base, 19cm high. 
 £20-40 

291 An early 20th century Doulton Burslem jug - 
cabbage flower decoration on a blush ground, 
20cm high. £20-40 

292 A Coalport fruit service - blue borders with gilt 
foliate design and summer flower vignettes, 
comprising two oval serving dishes and twelve 
plates. (14) £60-90 

293 A contemporary globular shaped vase - with 
marbled decoration, 21cm high. £20-40 

294 An Art Deco style Booths part dinner service - 
decorated with a cottage scene, five graduated 
oval dishes, six large bowls and two smaller. (13)
 £30-50 

295 A glass decanter with etched floral decoration - 
height 24cm, together with six matching stemmed 
glasses.  £20-40 

296 – 300  NO LOTS 

ORIENTAL – Lots 301 to 343 

301 A Chinese Blanc de chine figure of Guan Yin - 
standing holding a flower and raised on a floral 
base, 31cm high. £30-50 

302 A late 19th century oriental hardwood stand - 
circular with ogee shaped apron and lug feet, 25cm 
diameter, together with parts of a further two tier 
hardwood stand. (2) £10-20 

303 A Persian blue and white baluster vase, decorated 
with flowers and foliage, height 37cm.  £40-60 

304 A 20th century Chinese vase - decorated with 
vignette panels showing figures in a garden and a 
landscape view, 24.5cm high. £30-50 
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305 An early 20th century Chinese tea service - 
comprising six cups and seven saucers, decorated 
with interior scenes, together with a blue and white 
cup and saucer and a Bridport chemists dispensing 
cup. (qty) £20-40 

306 A string of graduated amber red beads - of oval 
form, 76cm long. £150-200 

307 An early 20th century Japanese cloisonné vase - of 
square baluster form decorated with birds on a 
green ground, 21cm high, together with another 
smaller vase decorated with chrysanthemum. (2)
 £20-40 

308 An early 20th century Chinese sang de boeuf vase - 
of baluster form and raised on an associated 
circular carved wood base, 14cm high. £50-80 

309 A Chinese doucai style decorated vase - of lidded 
baluster form, decorated with chrysanthemum and 
foliage, 19cm high. £80-120 

310 A late 19th century Chinese famille rose vase - of 
baluster form and decorated with a noble figure 
and attendants, height 32cm. £40-60 

311 An early 20th century Japanese Satsuma vase, of 
square baluster form and decorated with panels 
showing landscape scenes and figures, 30cm high.
 £20-40 

312 Early 20th Century Japanese School 
Portrait of an Elegant Lady 
Watercolour  
Framed and glazed as an oval 
Picture size 39 x 27cm 
Overall size 55 x 42cm £20-40 
 

313 A large 19th century famille vert punch bowl - with 
extensive decoration to the panels showing figures 
in interior scenes, 40cm diameter. £60-80 

314 A Japanese Meiji period blue and white brush pot - 
of dome circular form, decorated with flowers and 
a grasshopper, character mark rear side, impressed 
character mark to base, 12cm diameter. 
 £30-50 

315 A Japanese Meiji period blue and white brush pot - 
of dome circular form, decorated with flowers and 
a grasshopper, character mark rear side, impressed 
character mark to base, 12cm diameter. 
 £30-50 

316 A 19th century Japanese vase - of tapering form 
with a flared neck, decorated with dragons, birds 
and pearls amongst clouds on a yellow ground, 
character marks to base, 23cm high. £100-150 

317 An ebonised tray decorated with white metal 
dragons and various Chinese symbols with white 
metal mounted corners - 30 x 50cm. £20-40 

318 An 18th century Chinese tea bowl and saucer - 
decorated in blue and white with landscape scenes, 
both cup and saucer with Nanking paper labels.
 £50-80 

319 A pair of early 20th century cloisonne vases - 
decorated with yellow dragons chasing a flaming 
pearl on a black ground, 17cm high. (2) 
 £50-80 

320 A late 19th century Chinese cloisonne vase - 
decorated in bands of enamel with pierced lugs and 
seal mark to base, 30cm high. £60-90 

321 An early 20th century Japanese vase - decorated 
with vignettes for battle and recreational scenes on 
an iron red ground, with elephant mask handles, 
30cm high. £20-40 

322 A pair of early 20th century Japanese Kutani vases 
- decorated with birds and flowers, 12cm high, 
together with a ceramic dog of fo, raised on a 
square base decorated with waves, clouds and 
bats, 19cm high. (3) £120-150 

323 A mid 20th century terracotta Chinese vase - of 
bottle form and decorated with a dragon in low 
relief, raised on a wooden base, 47cm high. 
 £30-50 

324 Early 20th century Japanese Christmas cards - a 
quantity of traditional Christmas cards, sent 
generally from Japanese royalty and hierarchy to 
Dr G.R. Owst, Professor of Education at Cambridge 
University.  £15-25 

325 A Qing Dynasty Chinese porcelain bowl - blue and 
white with iron red and gilt decoration, four 
character marks to base, 19cm diameter. 
 £20-40 

326 A late 19th century Chinese famille vert cylindrical 
pot - decorated with figures in a landscape, 10cm 
high, together with two further graduated 
examples. (3) £30-50 

327 A cast metal carp - with a bronzed finish, 9cm long.
 £25-35 

328 A pair of 20th century Japanese yunomi tea cups - 
decorated with foliate designs and multi-coloured 
scales. £30-50 

329 A large Chinese blue and white shallow dish - 
decorated with a stylised bird of prey perched on a 
branch, the border with foliate decoration, 
diameter 35.3cm.  £60-80 

330 A pair of large Chinese vases - blue and white with 
floral vignette panels, 35cm high. (2) £250-350 

331 A Chinese wine cup - the bowl raised on a pedestal 
with polychrome floral decoration, signed to base, 
8cm high. £30-50 

332 A 19th century celadon dish - raised on a low foot 
rim, 19cm diameter. £50-80 
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333 A 20th century Chinese 1914 1 one Yuan - (fat man) 
silver dollar. £30-50 

334 A Chinese red cinnabar lacquer circular box and 
cover - decorated with flowers, 6cm diameter.
 £20-40 

335 A pair of Chinese brass vases - decorated with 
horsemen and figures in a landscape, height 19cm.
 £20-40 

336 An early 20th century Chinese cloisonne vase - of 
squat form with twin handles and with cabochon 
set stones, height 13cm. £30-50 

337 A 20th century Indian bronze of Krishna - the god 
seated on a lily pad playing a flute, height 17cm.
 £80-120 

338 A late 19th century Chinese bronze censer - of 
typical form and cast with mythical beasts, raised 
on three stub feet, 14cm high, together with a 
Satsuma lidded dish and a  German figure group of 
two Chinese women. (3) £30-50 

339 A Republic Period baluster shaped vase - decorated 
with two figures in a garden, with character mark 
to base, 22cm high. £40-60 

340 A 20th century Chinese ginger jar and cover - with 
prunus decoration, 12cm high, together with 
another decorated with chrysanthemums. 
 £30-50 

341 An early 20th century Japanese lacquer panel - the 
scene depicting a figure on a lake, within a red 
lacquer frame, 59 x 59cm. £20-40 

342 A Chinese wedding book - together with another 
Chinese book and a blue and white Chinese foliate 
decorated tea bowl. £20-40 

343 – 350  NO LOTS 

COINS, BANKNOTES, STAMPS AND POSTCARDS –       

Lots 351 to 378 

351 A collection of twenty nine Victorian pennies - 
various, dated 1841-1894. £60-90 

352 Two children's stamp albums - mostly European.
 £5-10 

353 A WWI War medal and Victory medal duo - 
awarded to Pte W H Poole of the Army Service 
Corps. £30-50 

354 POSTCARDS - three large boxes of worldwide 
postcards, over 7,000 cards.  

The lot comprises three large boxes of mainly 
coloured postcards.  Whilst most appear to be 
modern, some older postcards are present.  An 
interesting lot for sorting.  £40-60 

 

 

355 POSTCARDS - over 2,500 worldwide postcards, 
including many Cornish. A large box containing 
mainly photographic cards, many of which appear 
to be churches and historic buildings - many 
Cornish churches noted.  £80-120 

356 A George V half crown - 1930, together with two 
1932 florins and a 1925 florin. (4) £20-40 

357 A quantity of UK and world stamps in two albums - 
including a penny red and two penny blues, 
together with a small quantity on paper and some 
FDC. £50-80 

358 A Victorian penny - 1858, together with an Isle of 
Man half penny. £15-25 

359 A bronze medallion - dated 1814. £10-15 

360 A George III half crown - 1819. £50-60 

361 A Charles I 6d, 1631-1632, Tower Mint. £80-100 

362 An extremely fine George I 2nd issue 1/2 pence 
coin, 1719. £100-120 

363 Three late 20th century crowns - together with a 
Spitafields Market token, foreign paper currency 
and First Day Covers. £30-50 

364 An Isle of Man issue 3 coin set - all £1's, one being 
platinum, one silver and one virenium, together 
with a 1979 £1 coin. £130-150 

365 A slabbed George VI 1 shilling, 1945. £5-10 

366 An Australian 'Aboriginal Bicentennial $10 note - 
serial number AB14249989. £5-10 

367 A Victoria 5 shillings (Crown) 1889. £30-40 

368 A Victoria 5 shillings (Crown) 1887. £30-40 

369 A George III half crown 1820. £20-30 

370 An Edward VII 1 shilling 1910. £15-25 

371 A George I half penny 1723. £10-15 

372 A George III half crown 1817. £15-25 

373 A George III sixpence 1817. £10-20 

374 An Isle of Man 2013 Super Crown - limited edition 
203-999, boxed with certificate. £20-40 

375 A quantity of 20th century UK coinage. £50-80 

376 Two early 20th century bronze engineering medals.
 £20-40 

377 Maritime Postal History reference book - circa 
1958. £20-40 

378 A Red stamp album with miscellaneous - mainly 
modern world stamps, 28 plus presentation packs, 
approx. face value £55. £20-40 

379 – 390   NO LOTS 
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FASHION – Lots 391 to 455 

391 A selection of ladies scarves - including Burberry. 
 £20-40 

392 A pair of Diane van Furstenberg ladies sunglasses - 
with brown acrylic frames and lenses, together 
with an Oliver Peoples glasses pouch. (2) 
 £20-30 

393 A Norwegian Nordstrikk jumper - with zip detail, 
size XXL, length 72cm.  £30-50 

394 A Barbour Bushman chocolate brown leather coat 
- size medium, length 80cm. £200-250 

395 A Red Bull Racing Formula One jacket - size 
medium, length 69cm. £20-40 

396 A Barbour moss green shirt/jacket - size XL, length 
76cm. £30-50 

397 A RAB royal blue hooded puffa jacket - size S/M, 
length 63cm. £30-40 

398 A Whistles dove grey woollen ribbed dress - new 
with labels, size medium, length 125cm.  £30-50 

399 A Seasalt navy blue waterproof hooded 'Spring 
Beach' coat - new with labels, size 18, length 
108cm.  £40-60 

400 A Bostanten black leather bag - with shoulder strap, 
33 x 29cm. £20-40 

401 A Louis Vuitton silk scarf - decorated with stylised 
birds and animals, 68 x 170cm.  £20-40 

402 A Diesel G-Velo black jacket - new with labels, size 
S, length 70cm.  £50-80 

403 An Emporio Armani black woollen fringed scarf - 
length 154cm.  £10-20 

404 An Osprey black leather belt - with brass buckle and 
embroidered decoration, 5.5 x 112cm. £10-20 

405 A pair of Superdry silver trainers with stripe 
decoration - as new, size 7. £10-20 

406 A pair of Jones gentleman's brown leather laced 
shoes - as new, size 9. £20-30 

407 A pair of Tod's ladies black patent loafers - length 
26.5cm. £10-20 

408 A pair of Joseph Cheaney white leather and grey 
suede loafers - length 31cm, together with a pair of 
Johnston & Murphy elm stretchers.  £30-40 

409 A Ping dove grey V-necked sweater - size medium, 
length 65cm.  £10-20 

410 A pair of Jones gentleman's brown leather laced 
shoes - length 32.5cm, together with branded dust 
bag.  £20-40 

411 A pair of DKNY ladies black suede mules - size 8, 
boxed. £20-40 

412 A pair of Carvela gentleman's brown leather boots 
- size 8.5. £30-50 

413 A pair of MOD brown leather boots - size 9. 
 £10-20 

414 A pair of Paul Smith brown leather loafers - as new, 
boxed with branded dust bag and spare laces, size 
6. £40-60 

415 A pair of gentleman's Jones black leather laced 
shoes - length 31.5cm.  £20-40 

416 A pair of Canada Goose black quilted zipped boots 
- size 8, together with two branded dust bags. 
 £60-80 

417 A Lacoste moss green hoody - size medium, length 
69cm. £10-20 

418 A pair of Church's gentleman's brown leather shoes 
- size 8 1/2. £30-40 

419 A pair of Cheaney gentleman's brown leather shoes 
- length 31cm.  £30-40 

420 A Rowallan brown leather satchel bag - with zip and 
buckle detail, 33 x 30cm.  £20-40 

421 An Alma brown leather bag - with brass buckle and 
zip detail, 29 x 40cm.  £20-40 

422 A pair of Jones ladies black suede and snakeskin 
print shoes - size 5, boxed.  £20-30 

423 A pair of Samuel Windsor gentleman's black leather 
shoes - length 29cm.  £20-40 

424 A pair of Dr Marten floral decorated boots - length 
31cm. £15-25 

425 A ladies long brown fur coat - with wide lapels and 
turned up cuffs, length 100cm.  £20-40 

426 A ladies long brown fur coat - with wide collar, 
length 102cm.  £20-40 

427 A ladies long black rabbit fur coat - with wide collar, 
length 111cm.  £20-40 

428 A ladies short brown fur coat - length 87cm.  
 £20-40 

429 A ladies short brown fur jacket - length 70cm.  
 £20-40 

430 A ladies short beige faux fur jacket - length 70cm. 
 £20-40 

431 A ladies short grey rabbit fur jacket - length 59cm, 
size 10/12. £20-40 

432 An Aquascutum ladies black quilted, belted long 
coat - with typical chequered lining and faux fur 
collar, size XL, length 120cm. £50-100 

433 A Tissavel chocolate brown faux fur coat - size 
10/12, length 66cm.  £20-40 

434 An Aquascutum ladies brown check two piece skirt 
suit - size 10/12, jacket length 62cm, skirt length 
72cm. £30-50 

435 A Martinex ladies wool and mohair camel coat - 
with faux fur leopard print collar, size 10/12, length 
100cm. £40-60 
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436 A Berkertex ladies belted dress - with matching 
short sleeved jacket, size 10/12, length 106cm, a 
Berkertex blue belted dress, size 10/12, length 
114cm and a Parigi pale green belted dress with 
lace detail to cuffs and collar, size 14, length 
124cm. £20-40 

437 A silk tie - with geometric design.  £10-20 

438 A Burberry's chocolate brown hooded suede coat - 
with faux fur trim to cuffs and hood, size 12/14, 
length 91cm. £40-60 

439 A fur stole.  £10-20 

440 A woollen Kashmiri embroidered shawl - 204 x 
208cm. £40-60 

441 A Wilson & Stafford grey felt top hat - size 7 1/4.
 £20-40 

442 A ladies brown suede coat - size 10/12, length 
90cm. £30-50 

443 An Exmoor Sheepskin Shops light brown sheepskin 
coat, size medium, length 80cm.  £20-40 

444 An Exmoor Sheepskin Shops light brown sheepskin 
coat, size medium, length 80cm.  £20-40 

445 A ladies black astrakhan coat - with brown fur cuffs 
and collar, size 10, length 104cm.  £50-80 

446 A ladies fur coat - of a pink hue, cut with deep cuffs 
and broad collar, 108 long. £20-40 

447 A black silk top hat - Tress & Co., London, together 
with a part hat box  £40-60 

448 An early 20th century brown leather hat box - 
containing a quantity of lace and a finely caved 
horn mantilla comb £30-50 

449 A pair of ladies Prada black cargo pants - size 10/12, 
length 34cm. £50-80 

450 A pair of Brunello Cucinelli ladies brown cargo 
pants - size 12, length 34cm. £50-80 

451 A pair of Matthew Williamson sunglasses - with 
branded case.  £20-40 

452 A pair of Alejandro Ingelm black patent and silver 
weave shoes - size 4/5. £80-120 

453 A pair of Alaia purple leather shoes, size 5, with two 
branded dust bags.  £150-180 

454 A pair of vintage Gucci 2434/S sunglasses - with 
brown transparent oval retro frames. £20-40 

455 Macy*s California ladies mink tail hat - new with 
labels in branded cardboard hat box, together with 
fourteen pairs of 1950s and 60s ladies’ shoes. 
 £40-60 

456 – 465  NO LOTS 

 

 

 

 

MILITARIA – Lots 466 to 476 

466 A London Scottish Volunteers officers belt buckle - 
circa 1859-76. £90-120 

467 A USSR brown leather military belt - with brass 
clasp, together with another bullion belt and an 
oval brass officers buckle. (3) £20-40 

468 A US Army Signal Corps Converter M-209-B cipher 
machine - supplied by L.C. Smith & Corona 
Typewriters, New York, contained in a green metal 
case, 19cm wide, within a fitted canvas bag. 
 £800-1200 

469 A Royal Armoured Corps battledress uniform - 
comprising blouse and trousers, circa 1954, size 14.
 £20-40 

470 A 19th century officer's sword - with a steel 
scabbard, the blade etched with a crown, with a 
fish-skin handle and open basket, 105cm long. 
 £50-80 

471 A 19th century African blade - probably part of a 
spear, with a later associated handle, 74cm long, 
together with an African wooden stick with 
pyrography decoration.  £30-50 

472 NO LOT  

473 Military Uniforms of the British Empire overseas - 
Cigarette cards by John Player & Sons, together 
with a quantity of medals. £15-25 

474 A silver military ID bracelet to Capt. A.J. Atkings 
M.T.A.S.C. - Jack Tiny Regt, together with a Scottish 
regimental stickpin.  £15-25 

475 A quantity of military buttons - together with a 
button cleaning tool.  £5-10 

476 A WWI British war medal to Pte E Hutton, Devon & 
Cornwall Light Infantry.  £25-30 

477 – 480  NO LOTS 

BOOKS – Lots 481 to 500 

481 LITTLETON Adam, Sixty-one Sermons Preached 
upon Public Occasions - published S Roycroft 1680, 
half leather with marble boards. £20-40 

482 THACKERAY William Makepeace, Complete Works 
in Thirteen Volumes - published Smith Elder & Co. 
1903, red cloth binding with gilt lettering. (13) 
 £20-40 

482A GERHARD Poul, Pornography or Art? - The Earldene 
Press, red cloth with dust cover £20-40 

483 DRINKWATER John, A History of the Late Siege of 
Gibraltar - published T. Spilsbury 1785, full leather 
with gilt tooling. £40-60 

484 CAREW Richard, The Survey of Cornwall - published 
T Bensley 1811, full leather with gilt tooling, half 
leather repairs. £40-60 
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485 SCOTT Peter, Wild Chorus - published Country Life 
9138, limited edition 816/1250, signed, blue cloth 
binding with dust jacket. £40-60 

486 DAVY Humphry, Salmonia or Days of Fly Fishing - 
published John Murray 1832, half bound in brown 
leather with marbled boards, together with Vol. 1 
Nelson's Letters. (2) £20-40 

487 SHAKSPEARE William, The Plays - published 
Longman, Hurst, Rees and Orme 1807, tan leather 
with gilt tooling in twelve volumes. £100-150 

488 DUBOIS Felix, Timbuctoo the Mysterious - 
published William Heinemann 1897, illustrated 
green cloth. £10-20 

489 LENNON John, In his Own Write - published 
Jonathan Cape 1964. £10-15 

490 De PAOLA Tomie, The Wonderful Dragon of Timlin 
- published The Bodds-Merill Company 1966, with 
dust cover and personal inscription to fly-leaf, 
together with six further volumes by the same 
artist and another volume. (8) £30-50 

491 ELIOT George Complete Works in Eight Volumes - 
published John D Morris & Co. 1904, half bound in 
red leather with gilt tooling and marbled boards, 
limited edition 53 of 1,000 sets, together with two 
further George Eliot volumes. £30-50 

492 MACKAIL (JW) The Life of William Morris - 
published Longmans, Green & Co. 1899, half bound 
in tan leather with gilt tooling and fawn cloth 
boards. (2) £60-80 

493 SIR WALTER SCOTT, The Waverley Novels - 48 
volumes, 1901-1903, brown linen boards, with red 
leather gilt tooling to spines. £50-100 

494 Instruction Manual For The MG Midget J-Series - 
together with an album of motor cars (second 
series) by John Player & Sons and a Motor Fuel 
ration book. £40-60 

495 The Modern Motor Car - A book on lubrication by 
Shell, together with another book and two 
magazines. £10-20 

496 Royal Navy Diving Magazines - dating from 1950s, 
60s and 70s, together with a quantity of other 
diving related publications dating from the same 
period.  £10-20 

497 Book by Heath ROBINSON titled - 'Some Frightful 
War Pictures'. £20-40 

498 HEMM John Peck, Portraits of the Royal Family in 
Penmanship - published by Oliver & Co, 
Nottingham 1831, First Edition folio, together with 
another volume 'Original Penmanship'. (2) 
 £60-90 

499 PEREZ Fabian 'All The Romances We Left Behind' - 
signed copy. £20-40 

500 CULPEPER Nicholas The Complete Herbal - the 
Kynoch Press Birmingham 1953, printed privately 
facsimile edition for the Publishers ICI, half bound 
in leather with cloth boards. £40-60 

501 An early 20th century bisque head doll - dressed in 
a national costume, 14cm high, together with five 
other various small bisque dolls. (6) £20-40 

TOYS AND DOLLS – Lots 501 to 530A 

502 A collection of early 20th century and later lead 
figures - including military, Native American and 
knights. (qty) £20-30 

502A An early 20th century baby doll by Armand 
Marseille - with articulated blue eyes and an open 
mouth, fitted with composition body and limbs, 
18cm long £20-40 

503 A mid 20th century brown plush teddy bear - with 
white ears and pads and blue ribbon to its neck, 
55cm high. £20-40 

503A A LEE plastic die cast self assembly model of USS 
Enterprise - 1/400 scale, apparently un-started 
with boards retaining original plastic wrapping, 
with assembly instructions. £25-35 

504 A Britains 155mm field gun - together with eight 
other various artillery pieces. (9) £30-50 

505 A Mamod static engine - the brass boiler mounted 
on a pressed steel base beside an arrangement of 
piston and flywheel, 20cm wide. £30-50 

505A A pair of early 20th century miniature peg dolls - 
each contained within an egg (2) £40-60 

506 A model traction engine - 'Smith's Amusements 
Penzance' with claret and gold bodywork, 31cm, 
together with a Ravell model of a Peterbilt 359 
truck, boxed. (2) £30-50 

507 A scratch built cabin cruiser - of birch ply with a 
green painted hull, 41cm long. £20-40 

508 A 20th century pond yacht - 'Star Yacht' with a red 
hull, 40cm long, together with another similar. (2)
 £30-50 

509 A late 20th century Pedigree doll - wearing an 
aquamarine summer dress, 'sleep' eyes and open 
mouth, 70cm high. £30-50 

510 A mid 20th century teddy bear - golden mohair, 
71cm high. £30-50 

511 A quantity of mid 20th century Dinky vehicles - 
mostly commercial, together with farming 
equipment and a model barn. (qty) £30-50 

512 A Horseplay rocking horse - with grey dappled body 
and horse hair mane and tail, 'Bow-Base' rocker, 
length 180cm, height 110cm.  £500-600 
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513 A Corgi No. 1126 Ecurie Ecosse racing car 
transporter - comprising a dark metallic blue body 
with yellow lettering, boxed. £50-80 

514 Corgi Toys - a No.152 BRM Formula 1 Grand Prix 
racing car with aquamarine body and driver figure, 
a Lotus Mark II Le Mans blue bodied version with 
orange and white stripe with racing number 7 and 
a Connaught 236 in aquamarine.  £20-40 

515 An early 20th century dappled grey rocking horse 
with glass eyes, blonde horse hair, open mouth and 
studded leather bridle, harness and saddle, raised 
on a pine stand bearing a 'Selfridges' stencil - 94cm 
long, 83cm high.  £200-400 

516 A vintage Steiff Walt Disney figure of Bambi - with 
a velvet body and button to left ear, 16cm high, 
together with a Steiff owl. (2) £20-40 

517 A Steiff limited edition Coca-Cola Polar Bear - 
05360 of 10000, in original box with tag certificate 
and outer packaging, 38cm high. £60-90 

518 A Steiff limited edition Coca-Cola Polar Bear - 
03348 of 10000, in original box with tag certificate 
and outer packaging, 18cm high. £40-60 

519 Steiff Teddy Bear Christmas Caroller - white tag 
limited edition 01027/2000, blonde mohair teddy 
bear wearing top hat and scarf, carrying lantern 
pole and sheet music, with certificate and box, 
26cm high. £50-80 

520 An early 20th century French boudoir doll - the 
pressed stockinette head with blue painted eyes 
and period hair style, wearing a white dress, 82cm 
high. £70-100 

521 A vintage Chinese tin plate climbing monkey toy - 
wearing a red jacket with black stars, yellow 
waistcoat and green breeches, 21cm high. 
 £20-40 

522 A Corgi Major die cast Chipperfield's Circus crane 
and truck - Gift Set No. 12, truck marked for Polar 
Bears, boxed, together with another truck, marked 
for Lions, also boxed. (2) £60-80 

523 A Corgi Major die cast fire engine - Simon Snorkel, 
No. 1127, boxed with instruction leaflet, together 
with a Ford tilt cab H series with detachable trailer, 
No. 1137, boxed and a farm tipper, No. 62. (3) 
 £50-80 

524 A Corgi Major die cast Machinery Carrier - with a 
Bedford tractor unit and Priestman 'Cub' Shovel, 
No. 27, Gift Set, boxed, together with a Euclid TC12 
tractor, No. 1107, boxed. (2) £50-80 

525 A Corgi Toys price guide 1963-64 - together with 
three other, a Dublo guide and a quantity of die 
cast road signs. £20-40 

526 Five various Barbie dolls - together with a Ken doll 
and baby, also including a large trousseau of 
clothing. (qty) £100-150 

527 A Hornby Dublo third rail locomotive Sir Nigel 
Gresley - together with two further locomotives 
and a quantity of rolling stock. (qty) £80-120 

527A Star Wars - Hasbro, Episode I, Opee & Qui-Gon Jinn, 
boxed, Kenner, Expanded Universe, Cloud Car, 
boxed and Kenner Guerra De Las Galaxias, Speeder 
Bike, boxed. £40-60 

528 Britains toy soldiers 1930s-50s - seven mounted 
Arabs with scimitars and jezails, likely from set 164.
 £30-40 

528A A Japanese 1960s tin plate locomotive - 'Golden 
Falcon 6681', Patent 557116, No. 701170, length 
40cm. £20-30 

529 Britains toy soldiers 1940s-50s - the mounted band 
of the Royal Scots Grey, set 1720, seven figures 
complete.  £25-35 

529A Thomas Gunn miniature lead soldiers - US WWI and 
German figures.  £15-25 

530 Corgi Icon figures Scots Guard Bandsmen - one 
tuba player and two tenor horn players.  £10-20 

530A Britains toy soldiers - Set 8815, Sherwood 
Foresters, Set 8849 2nd Bombay Cavalry Lancers 
and Set 8855 The Royal Marines.  £20-30 

 

END OF DAY ONE 
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SILVER – Lots 531 to 599 

531 A mid 20th century white metal cigarette case 
stamped Sterling - with niello landscape 
decoration, including mountains, temples and 
boats, 88g, together with another smaller niello 
and gilt decorated case. (2) £40-60 

532 A silver topped natural Malacca cane - London 
1928, fitted with a leather strop, 86cm long, 
together with another earlier ebonised and silver 
topped example. (2) £40-60 

533 A silver hand mirror - Birmingham 1971, foliate 
decorated, together with a brush and another 
white metal hand mirror. £20-40 

534 A boxed set of six teaspoons - Birmingham 1936, in 
the Art Deco style, with pierced knops, 38g. 
 £20-40 

535 Three crescent shaped silver decanter labels - 
London 1814, Phipps, Robinson & Phipps, marked 
Brandy, Rum and Hollands respectively, 31g. 
 £60-90 

536 A pair of silver wine labels - London 1968 and 1972, 
repousse decorated with swags and vines, 
engraved Port and Sherry, 38g. £70-100 

537 A silver castor - Birmingham 1931, of pierced 
cylindrical form with a blue glass liner, 55g. 
 £80-100 

538 A rectangular silver snuff box - Chester 1907, with 
a foliate cast border, the hinged cover set with a 
Romanesque lava and gilt disk, 82g. £90-120 

539 A silver waiter - London 1937, Edward Barnard & 
Sons Ltd, of circular form with a piecrust edge and 
raised on three pointed pad feet, 202g. 
 £180-250 

540 A drum shaped mustard - London 1846, engraved 
with ownership initials and fitted with a blue glass 
liner, 150g. £50-80 

541 A Georgian silver salt - marks indistinct, of cauldron 
form and raised on three pad feet, together with a 
pair of peppers, two napkin rings, two vesta cases, 
a cheroot holder  and a Russian white metal cup 
holder, 151g weighable. £50-80 

542 A silver salver - Sheffield 1953, Viner's Ltd, circular 
with an ogee moulded rim and raised on three 
scroll feet, 31cm diameter, 838g. £650-750 

543 A pair of silver sugar nips - London 1730, weight 
26.3g. £30-40 

544 A Victorian silver bonbon dish - Sheffield 1904, 
Walter Charles Sissons, width 12.5cm, weight 
148.5g. £100-120 

545 A continental white metal miniature trunk - with 
three drawers, hinged lid and floral decoration, 
height 2.7cm, width 3.3cm. £30-40 

546 A silver oval vinaigrette - Birmingham 1801, 
engraved with ownership initials and foliage, 4.5g.
 £65-75 

547 A silver pendant locket - circular, the cover 
repousse decorated with flowers, 12.7g. 
 £15-25 

548 Omar Ramsden, a silver coffee spoon - London 
1936, of nail head form with a twisted stem and 
planished bowl, 14g. £75-85 

549 A silver christening mug - London 1766, Thomas 
Whipham & Charles Wright, of baluster form with 
flower and foliate repousse decoration, 176g.
 £220-260 

550 A Mappin & Webb small silver tazza - with pierced 
decoration, raised on a foot, height 5.5cm, weight 
4.28g. £35-45 

551 A Victorian white metal watch chain - fancy link 
with a 3 pence coin, 22cm. £80-100 

552 A silver swing handle sugar basket - Sheffield 1903, 
Walker & Hall, with bright-cut engraving and a 
gilded interior, 287g. £220-260 

553 A silver wine ewer - Birmingham 1872, Elkington & 
Co., the body with a decorative band showing 
classical figures, raised on a circular foot, 774g.
 £1800-2000 

554 A silver stem vase - Birmingham 1989, Francis 
Howard, height 12cm, together with another silver 
stem vase with foliate decoration, height 13cm. 
 £45-55 

555 A Georgian silver sauce boat - London 1757, with 
floral repousse decoration and raised on three shell 
pad feet, 131g. £220-260 

556 Georg Jensen - two silver handled knives, maker's 
marks to base of blade, length 15.4cm. £50-60 

557 A small silver cream jug - Birmingham 1904, floral 
repousse decorated, together with swans, dogs 
and a fox, raised on three claw feet, 92g. 
 £150-200 

558 A silver page marker - inset a rose quartz cabochon, 
length 5.3cm, together with a white metal Indian 
example, length 11cm.  £15-25 

559 A glass and silver mounted scent bottle - London 
1909, with a tortoiseshell and pique work hinged 
cover, 9cm high. £240-280 

560 Five silver napkin rings - with engine turned 
decoration, weight 134g. £100-120 

561 A silver trinket box - London 1915, Corke Bros., of 
circular form with a tortoiseshell pique work cover, 
31g. £120-180 

562 A silver pierced sweetmeat dish - diameter 10.7cm, 
weight 50.2g. £35-45 
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563 A silver standish - London 1850, Charles Edington, 
modelled as a scallop shell with a lamp shaped 
inkwell to centre fitted with an engraved clear glass 
reservoir, engraved with flowers and foliage, 511g.
 £620-680 

564 A silver photograph frame - Birmingham 1912, of 
rectangular form with a tortoiseshell slip frame, 
11.5 x 7.5cm aperture. £250-300 

565 A silver tea caddy - Sheffield 1898, Martin Hall & 
Co., of ogee shape and decorated with foliate 
bright-cut engraving, 83g. £280-350 

566 A silver pierced footed bowl - London 1931, Josiah 
Williams & Co (David Landsborough Fullerton), 
diameter 12cm, weight 90.2g. £65-75 

567 A silver cream jug - London 1900, George Fricker, of 
helmet form with ribbon tie swags and raised on a 
square foot, 148g. £180-250 

568 A silver ashtray - Birmingham 1906, width 10cm, 
weight 42.4g.  £30-35 

569 A silver epergne - Birmingham 1902, the central 
pierced basket above three scrolled arms 
suspending three further pierced baskets, 27cm 
high. £720-780 

570 A silver mustard - London 1855, Arthur Sibley, of 
drum form and engraved with foliage, together 
with a spoon, 111g. £150-200 

571 A continental white metal table spoon - marked 
'STERLING' and 'PAT.MAY 22.1900', length 20.8, 
weight 73.4g. £55-65 

572 A silver photograph frame - with foliate decoration, 
15 x 11cm, together with another smaller example, 
7 x 8.3cm. £25-35 

573 A Victorian silver vinaigrette - Birmingham 1848, 
Edward Smith, of shaped rectangular form with 
chequered engraving, the gilded interior with a 
pierced grille, 20g. £250-300 

574 A Victorian silver caddy spoon - with shell 
decoration, length 13.8cm, weight 42.6g. 
 £30-35 

575 A William IV silver caddy spoon - London 1835, 
length 12.5cm, weight 20.3g. £15-25 

576 A pair of silver sugar nips - Newcastle, marked D.L. 
for Dorothy Langlands (act. 1804-1814), length 
14cm, weight 39g. £30-40 

577 A continental white metal decanter label - with 
blue and white enamel detail, marked H.E.I. to 
reverse.  £5-10 

578 A silver decanter label - 'Sherry', London 1972, S J 
Rose & Son, width 5.8cm, 14g. £15-20 

579 A silver musical instrument valve cover - London 
1833, length 11cm, weight 11.3g. £10-15 

580 A Chinese white metal chain mesh purse by Hung 
Chong - marks to interior frame, 7 x 8.5cm, 60g.
 £50-60 

581 A white metal sovereign and half sovereign case - 
stamped 800 to jump ring, 5.3 x 2.8cm, weight 
35.3g. £15-25 

582 A silver and green enamel lidded glass pot - London 
1913, Robert Pringle & Sons, height 2.5cm, 
together with another silver box and cover, 
Birmingham 1899, Cornelius Desormeaux Saunders 
& James Francis Hollings (Frank) Shepherd, height 
1.7cm. £15-25 

583 A silver pin cushion - modelled as a shoe, 
Birmingham 1907, Adie & Lovekin Ltd, length 
8.5cm. £25-30 

584 A silver topped and ceramic perfume bottle - 
decorated with Dutch ladies, Birmingham 1911, 
height 5.7cm. £25-30 

585 A silver dip pen - Birmingham 1900, William Vale & 
Sons, length 17.5cm, 7.9g. £10-20 

586 Four silver salts with pierced decoration, spoons 
and blue glass liners - Birmingham 1906, Horace 
Woodward & Co Ltd, boxed. £100-120 

587 Georg Jensen, a set of six silver teaspoons and a 
pair of sugar nips - in blue velvet lined Georg Jensen 
box.  £200-220 

588 Georg Jensen, a set of five silver teaspoons and a 
pair of sugar nips with beaded decoration - in blue 
velvet lined Georg Jensen box.  £200-220 

589 Georg Jensen, a silver ladle - length 18.5cm, weight 
71.5g. £80-120 

590 A silver twin handled bonbon dish - Chester 1908, 
of pierced lobed form, together with a white metal 
pierced dish and a cake slice, 155g. £60-90 

591 A silver christening set - Birmingham 1932, 
comprising a napkin ring, spoon and pusher, 
together with a small quantity of silver jewellery.
 £40-60 

592 A silver cigar cutter - London 1926, Goldsmiths & 
Silversmiths, together with a silver plated 
perpetual desk calendar, together with a silver 
bezel and three other white metal items. 
 £40-60 

593 A silver cased cheroot holder - the amber mouth 
piece with a gold bezel, 30.7g all in. £50-80 

594 A silver vinaigrette - Brimingham 1812, of 
rectangular form with canted corners and a gilt 
interior,17g. £60-90 

595 A silver thimble - together with five others, 
including one boxed. (6) £60-90 
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596 A silver miniature tea service - Birmingham 1909, 
comprising an oval tray, coffee pot, teapot, milk 
jug, sucrier, 51g. £40-60 

597 A silver topped oval glass dressing table box - 
Birmingham 1905, together with six various silver 
handled button hooks, a butter knife and an agate 
handled button hook. £100-150 

598 A silver and mother-of-pearl folding fruit knife - 
Sheffield 1892, together with a small powder 
compact, two vesta cases and a pipe tamper. (5)
 £100-150 

599 A silver star shaped masonic jewel - enamelled 
cross of Lorraine to centre, 33g. £30-50 

600 –  NO LOT 

SILVER PLATE – Lots 601 to 604 

601 A silver plated wine coaster - together with a 
circular tray and an oval gallery tray. (3) 
 £30-50 

602 Fourteen items of electroplated tableware from 
various shipping lines - including cruet, ashtrays 
etc, all with company engraving, (14) £30-50 

603 A quantity of plated ware - including a cruet set 
with pink glass bottles, a part tea service and 
sundry items. £30-50 

604 A silver plated bottle coaster - circular with reeded 
decoration, together with a preserve pot with a 
silver plated cover. (2) £10-20 

JEWELLERY – Lots 605 to 700A 

605 A pair of 9ct gold ear rings - together with a 
quantity of other small 9ct gold items, 16.4g. 
 £500-600 

606 A 9ct rope twist bracelet - together with other 
short links single earrings etc, 27.4g. £900-1000 

606A A 9ct gold torque bracelet - with ball terminals, 2.5g
 £80-120 

607 A quantity of costume jewellery. £60-90 

608 A 9ct gold bar brooch - vine leaf decoration set with 
pearls, 1.2g. £50-80 

608A A 9ct gold and enamel bracelet - set with thirteen 
small emerald and sapphire flower heads, 9g 
 £250-350 

609 An 18ct gold and diamond ring - the stone gypsy 
set, size J, 1.9g. £100-150 

609A A quantity of costume jewellery - some within a 
green leather jewellery box  £40-60 

610 An 18ct gold diamond and pearl ring - with a 
crossover setting, size P, 2.8g. £180-250 

610A A 9ct ruby and diamond ring - the hear shaped 
central stone within a band, 2.1g £50-80 

611 A white metal diamond cluster ring - considered to 
be 18ct white gold, the central stone set within a 
band of further diamonds, size M, 3.5g. 
 £700-1000 

611A A 9ct blue topaz set ring - the oval stone set within 
a band of diamonds, 3.2g £60-80 

612 An 18ct gold ladies wristwatch head - the circular 
dial with an arrangement of Arabic numerals and 
batons, together with another similar square dial 
18ct watch head with a plated strap. (2) 
 £250-350 

612A A 9ct wedding band - with foliate engraving, 3.9g
 £60-80 

613 A 9ct gold amethyst ring - the oval faceted stone 
claw set, size O, 4.3g. £70-100 

613A A 9ct gold ring - cast with two hearts, 2.1g.£60-80 

614 A 9ct gold three stone diamond ring - size M, 2g.
 £50-80 

614A A 9ct ruby and diamond seven stone ring - in a rub-
over setting, 2.9g. £60-80 

615 A 9ct gold wedding band - barrel shaped with 
geometric engraving, 3.2g. £80-120 

616 A 9ct gold ruby and diamond set ring - with an 
arrangement of three stones, 2.1g. £120-180 

617 A 9ct gold diamond set ring - with a gypsy setting, 
4.6g. £150-250 

618 A 9ct gold ring - buckle style with foliate engraving, 
4g £120-180 

619 An 18ct gold diamond set ring - with three gypsy set 
stones, 4.8g £250-350 

620 A small quantity of dental gold - including a crown 
and a bridge, 19.4g £500-700 

621 A platinum and diamond set eternity ring - with an 
arrangement of gypsy set stones, ring size L, 5.5g.
 £200-300 

622 An 18ct gold solitaire diamond ring - claw set, size 
M, 2.8g. £400-600 

622A A 9ct white gold diamond and sapphire set ring - 
size S, 3.6g. £100-150 

623 A white metal ring stamped Sterling Silver - the 
band in a Gothic style, 3.7g. £5-10 

624 A George V sovereign - 1912, within a 9ct frame and 
suspended from a fine chain, 13.2g. £600-700 

624A An 18ct fancy link gold bracelet - of a broad cast 
fancy link design, 48.3g. £3600-4000 

625 A 15ct gold ring - set with an oval pearl, size W, 
7.2g. £380-450 

625A A 9ct gold amethyst and opal five stone ring - size 
P, together with a sapphire and diamond ring and 
an amethyst set ring, 9.4g. £300-350 
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626 A 9ct gold bracelet - 20cm long, 11.9g. 
 £380-450 

626A An Italian diamond set hardstone pendant - the 
diamond measuring approx 1ct set on an 
asymmetrical polished agate, with a diamond set 
white metal bail and white metal chain presumed 
to be 18ct gold, drop 6cm. £2000-2500 

627 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet - 19cm long, 16.2g.
 £500-700 

627A A 9ct gold St Christopher pendant - on a fine 9ct 
gold chain, 6.2g, together with a cross on a fine 
chain, 10.2g. £350-400 

628 A 9ct gold chain - 53cm long, 20g. £650-750 

628A An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring - the central 
stone bordered by eight further stones, size K/L, 
2.7g. £200-250 

629 A 9ct gold heart shaped clasp - with a gilt metal 
gate bracelet, 1.5g. £60-70 

629A A 9ct gold pendant - of leaf form, together with two 
charm pendants, a jade pendant and four short 
chains, 19.5g all in. £650-750 

630 A small quantity of silver and costume jewellery.
 £100-150 

630A An 18ct gold diamond ring - with a central claw set 
stone and channel set shoulders, size P, 4.1g.
 £250-350 

631 A 9ct gold medallion by Jack Spencer - of rounded 
rectangular form with a rampant lion in low relief, 
19.2g. £600-800 

631A A 9ct ruby and diamond set ring - the claw setting 
with thirteen stones, size P, together with two 
other diamond set rings, sizes O and M, 6g. 
 £200-250 

632 A 9ct gold ingot type pendant set with diamonds - 
on a 9ct gold chain, 20.9g. £600-800 

632A A small quantity of silver costume jewellery - 
including a curb link bracelet, 84g. £50-80 

633 A quantity of costume jewellery - various necklaces 
and brooches etc.  £40-60 

633A A silver fancy rope-twist chain - together with a 
small quantity of fine chains with pendants, 22g.
 £20-40 

634 A pair of 9ct gold seed pearl drop ear studs - 1g, 
together with a length of yellow metal chain, three 
pairs of silver and plated cufflinks, gilt cross and 
sundry shirt studs. £20-30 

634A A small quantity of costume jewellery - including an 
enamel pendant. £20-40 

635 An Edward VII sovereign - 1910. £580-640 

635A A 9ct gold sovereign frame - with a milled inner ring 
and a fancy border, 3.9g. £120-180 

636 A Victorian half sovereign - 1900. £280-350 

636A A small quantity of costume jewellery - together 
with a silver cased pocket watch and two enamel 
boxes. £40-50 

637 A Victorian half sovereign - 1874 £280-350 

637A A 9ct gold and amethyst ring - navette shaped with 
a claw setting, size O, 3.8g, together with an opal 
and diamond set ring, 1.8g. £230-250 

638 A United States of America two and a half dollar 
coin - 1861, with added suspension loop, 4.2g.
 £180-250 

639 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet - with heart shaped 
clasp suspended, 37.1g. £1200-1400 

639A Nine 9ct gold fine link necklaces - each 
approximately 40cm long, 9.6g. £320-380 

640 A 9ct gold garnet set ring - the stone claw mounted 
in a floral type setting, size N, 3.1g. £120-180 

641 A 9ct gold ring set with a blue stone - within a band 
of white stones, size L, 2.4g, together with another 
yellow metal ring set with white stones. (2) 
 £120-180 

641A A 9ct gold signet ring - extensive signs of wear, 
together with another similar cut ring and an 
amethyst ring, 9.2g. £250-300 

642 A 9ct white gold and diamond set cocktail watch by 
Verity - the white dial set out with baton numerals, 
the case with diamonds to the bezel and lugs, with 
case guarantee and additional link, 16.4g. 
 £300-350 

642A A pair of Victorian Etruscan style gold framed 
cameo ear pendants - of oval form with palmette 
studs above oval cameos showing young women, 
within a frame decorated with swags, 7.3g. 
 £150-200 

643 A 9ct gold gentleman's curb link bracelet - 22cm 
long, 61.5g. £1800-2500 

643A NO LOT  

644 A 9ct gold gentleman's wedding band - of barrel 
form, size S/T. £250-300 

644A A 19th century Italian Grand Tour lava cameo - 
depicting Leonardo da Vinci, within a gold frame, 
6.7g. £100-150 

645 A pair of 9ct gold tigers eye ear pendants - set with 
oval cabochon stones, 5.6g. £100-150 

645A A Georgian foiled garnet ring - of flower form and a 
ribbed band, 1.5g. £100-150 

646 An 18ct gold and jade set pendant - teardrop 
shaped, pierced and engraved with a rose, 3.9g.
 £80-120 

646A An amethyst and silver mounted desk seal - 
engraved with family crest and motto 'Constant En 
Toute' (Constant in All), 9.1g. £100-150 



___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Page - 20 – 
 

647 A pair of jade and gilt set ear studs - of shaped oval 
form and decorated with a crane, 6.2g. £50-80 

647A A 9ct gold crucifix - on a fine gold chain, together 
with a pair of twisted chain ear studs and a pair of 
coffee bean ear pendants, 3.7g. £100-150 

648 A 9ct gold charm bracelet - with sixteen various 
charms, 38.7g. £1200-1400 

648A A 9ct gold wedding band - with engraved 
decoration, together with three other 9ct gold 
rings, 7.5g. £200-300 

649 A white metal diamond and blue stone pendant - 
the scrolled suspension with a claw set drop, 3.7g.
 £250-350 

649A A 9ct gold three stone diamond ring - with a cross-
over setting, together with a diamond eternity 
band, a diamond cluster ring and another 9ct ring, 
8.4g. £250-350 

650 A diamond and white metal pendant - thought to 
be white gold, the bail set with a circular cut stone 
above a further larger oval cut stone in claw 
settings, 1.2g. £1000-1500 

650A An 18ct gold diamond ring - set with four stones 
and one absent setting, 1.9g. £100-150 

651 An 18ct solitaire diamond ring - the claw set stone 
of approx. 1ct on a yellow gold band, size M, 4g.
 £1200-1400 

651A A small quantity of 9ct gold jewellery - 9.7g. 
 £300-400 

652 A platinum set solitaire diamond ring - the claw set 
stone of approximately 2ct. £5000-6000 

652A A pair of Danish silver and enamel butterfly 
brooches by David Andersen - one with green 
wings and yellow body, the other with white wing 
and black body, together with another smaller blue 
example. (3) £50-80 

653 A 14ct white gold solitaire diamond ring - with a 
high claw setting and diamond set shoulders, ring 
size N, 3.9g. £900-1100 

653A Small quantity of costume jewellery. £20-40 

654 An 18ct gold and diamond set ring - the navette 
shaped central stone flanked by baguette set 
shoulders, size S, 4.7g. £1800-2200 

654A A sterling silver bracelet by Ylang Ylang - with five 
daisy head drops, together with a similar pendant 
and pair of ear studs. £30-50 

655 A 14ct gold diamond set solitaire ring - the stone of 
approximately 1ct within a claw setting, size P, 
3.2g. £1400-1600 

656 A 9ct gold solitaire black diamond ring - the circular 
cut stone within a claw setting, size N, 2.2g. 
 £500-800 

657 An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond ring - with 
unusual cross-over setting, size H, 4.3g. 
 £1200-1500 

658 An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring - the platform 
setting with seven stones, size P, 3.5g. 
 £180-220 

659 A 9ct gold diamond set tie pin - with a claw set mine 
cut stone, boxed, 0.7g, together with a gilt and 
enamel pin, also boxed. £80-120 

660 A 9ct gold charm - modelled as a miner's lamp, 
together with two heart shaped clasps, 6.8g. 
 £220-280 

661 A length of 9ct gold chain - 20cm long, together 
with another similar length of chain, 5.9g. (2)
 £180-250 

662 A 9ct gold brooch set with sapphires - of pierced 
foliate form set with three sapphires, 3g. 
 £60-80 

663 A quantity of of silver jewellery - including a torque 
bangle, a gatelink bracelet, various curb link 
bracelets, 631g. £200-300 

664 A 9ct gold bloodstone set seal fob - the rotating 
oval seal with a hooped frame, 4.9g. £70-100 

665 A 9ct gold muff chain - chain link, 150cm long, 28g, 
together with a gilt metal sovereign case. 
 £800-1200 

665A A pair of Georg Jensen 925 silver and black enamel 
earrings, drop 0.5cm. £60-90 

666 A 9ct gold bracelet with a heart shaped clasp - 
together with a gilt bracelet with 9ct gold heart 
shaped clasp, 8.1g. £200-300 

666A A miniature on card of an 18th century gentleman 
- diameter 5.7cm, in a brown leather Goldsmiths 
Co. Cardiff, Diamond Merchants, 22 St Mary St. 
box.  

 Ivory license: QDR1USEN £40-60 

667 A 9ct gold hinged bangle - one side with foliate 
engraving, 7.6g. £200-300 

667A A pair of 1970s white metal and petrified wood 
cufflinks - width 3cm. £180-220 

668 A 9ct gold fine chain with a shell pendant - 1.6g.
 £40-60 

668A A yellow metal brooch - set faceted amethysts, 
width 6cm, height 7cm.  £30-50 

669 A 9ct gold cross - on a fine chain, together with a 
pair of ear drops and a small ring, 3.2g. 
 £80-120 

669A A set of six mother of pearl buttons - with white 
metal hinged fixings.  £5-10 

670 A yellow metal bar brooch set with amethyst and 
seed pearls - Belle Epoque, 2.4g. £60-80 
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670A A 9ct gold plated hinged bangle - with engine 
turned decoration.  £30-40 

671 A small quantity of costume jewellery - including a 
silver ring set with tigers eye, a gilt bangle, a silver 
cased wristwatch and sundry items. £20-40 

671A A white metal keyring modelled as a stylised bird - 
together with two white metal St Christopher 
pendants.  £20-25 

672 A 14ct gold solitaire diamond ring - with a deep 
claw setting, size M, 4g. £300-350 

672A A collection of Chinese green jadeite shaped beads. 
 £30-40 

673 A gilt metal double sided locket - oval with cross-
hatched decoration and vacant cartouche, 9.9g.
 £50-80 

673A A silver paste set crucifix - height 5cm, together 
with a yellow metal paste set ring, size M/N. 
 £20-40 

674 A 9ct white gold RAF sweetheart brooch - the 
enamelled pierced centre with finely cast wings, 
4g. £80-120 

674A A yellow metal and black enamel mourning brooch 
- set seed pearls, 3.5 x 4.5cm. £20-40 

675 A 22ct gold wedding band - of faceted form and 
engraved with foliage, size M/N, 2.3g. £160-200 

675A A bag of mourning jewellery related items.  
 £40-60 

676 A 9ct gold cased ladies watch - the silvered dial set 
out in Arabic numerals, on a gilt plated strap, 
together with a pair of 9ct gold heart shaped ear 
studs, a gilt stud in  the form of a Chinese character 
and a Conway Stewart pen with 14ct gold nib. 
 £40-60 

676A A faceted topaz - 1.5 x 2cm. £15-25 

677 A 9ct gold watchcase back - with presentation 
inscription, 4.6g, together with a small quantity of 
gilt jewellery items. £100-150 

677A A faceted citrine - 1.5 x 2.5cm. £15-25 

678 A small quantity of costume jewellery - including a 
large filigree brooch in the form of a butterfly. 
 £20-40 

678A A faceted amethyst - 1 x 2cm. £15-25 

679 A 9ct gold tie pin - the head in the form of knot set 
with a central diamond and incorporating floral 
enamels, 1g, together with a pair of gilt cufflinks.
 £40-60 

679A Four shell cameos.  £20-25 

680 A 9ct gold garnet and seed pearl star pendant- 
together with two Belle Epoque style 9ct gold 
pendants and a pair of 9ct gold floral ear clips set 
with a pearl, 8.8g. £200-300 

680A A pair of Indian silver gilt bangles - inset purple, 
white and red paste stones, weight 54.3g. £20-40 

681 A 9ct gold ring - set with a glass cameo of a classical 
figure, together with two further navette shaped 
rings, 11.9g. (3) £350-450 

681A A contemporary silver and enamel ring - the 
platform decorated with a coral in an undersea 
theme, the flanks enamelled with fish, size W. 
 £50-80 

682 An 18ct gold gentleman's wedding band - of plain 
form, size T, together with another smaller ring, 
13.3g. £400-500 

682A A silver 'H.M.S. Falmouth' brooch - Chester 1915, 
Frank H Mannox, length 5.5cm, weight 2.7g. 
 £30-50 

683 A 9ct gold ring - claw set with smoke quartz, size M, 
together with two further gem set gilt metal dress 
rings, 24.4g. £500-800 

683A A Georg Jensen silver brooch - decorated with a 
deer in a stylised woodland setting, London 1954, 
width 4.5cm, weight 15g. £120-140 

684 An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring - with a central 
claw set stone, approx. 0.75ct, within a band of 
smaller stones, size O, 3.5g. £1200-1300 

684A A 9ct gold eternity ring - size K/L. £60-80 

685 A three string set of graduated pearls - with a 9ct 
gold clasp, 36cm long. £200-250 

685A A quantity of assorted silver jewellery.  £50-60 

686 An Indian white metal lapis lazuli mounted cuff - 
together with a white metal pendant on a lapis 
lazuli beaded necklace, length 86cm, a pair of white 
metal and lapis lazuli pendant earrings and a white 
metal and lapis lazuli ring, size S/T. £60-80 

686A An interesting almond pip pendant - with Stanhope 
set to mount, length 3.5cm.  £5-10 

687 A cherry 'amber' resin graduated bead necklace - 
length 80cm, together with a yellow metal 
mounted brooch and a pair of pendant earrings. 
 £30-50 

687A A 9ct gold garnet set ring - size O. £35-45 

688 A pair of white metal mounted jade pendant 
earrings.  £10-20 

688A An 18ct gold three stone diamond ring - size L.
 £120-150 

689 A pair of gilt lapis lazuli cufflinks, boxed.  £60-80 

689A An 18ct gold seven stone diamond cluster ring - size 
L/M. £180-220 
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690 Jean Baptiste SAMBAT (French (1760-1827)  
Portrait of a Noble Lady  
Watercolour on ivory  
Signed lower right  
Framed 4cm tondo, 4.5cm overall  
Ivory licence: BUEYT4K3 
 
Together with a copy of a Christie's authentication 
letter £300-500 
 

690A A pair of silver brooches in the form of leaves - from 
the 'Flora Danica' range.  £15-25 

691 A 9ct gold ring - in the Romanesque manner set 
with a square blue stone, 12g. £350-450 

691A A George III spade guinea, 1797. £720-750 

692 A 9ct gold ruby and diamond ring - floral on a 
square setting, size M, 3.8g, together with a 
sapphire and diamond set ring, size K, 7.1g. 
 £200-250 

692A An 18ct yellow gold diamond solitaire ring - .2ct, 
size M. £120-150 

693 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond set ring - with an 
oval central stone, size O, together with a garnet 
set ring, size R, 6.9g. £200-300 

693A An 18ct yellow gold diamond solitaire ring - .65ct, 
size M. £150-180 

694 A 9ct gold ring - set with an oval faceted citrine, size 
O, together with a sapphire and diamond set ring, 
size T, 6.3g. £200-300 

694A A 1979 Isle of Man sovereign - in original packaging. 
 £680-720 

695 An 18ct gold ring - emerald and diamond set, size 
N, 2.6g. £150-200 

695A A 1979 Isle of Man sovereign - in original packaging. 
 £680-720 

696 A 9ct gold pendant - of rectangular form, 9.3g.
 £280-350 

696A A 9ct gold and garnet set ring - the claw set stones 
within a heart shaped mount, size T, 4.2g. 
 £120-140 

697 A 9ct gold gatelink bracelet - with a heart shaped 
clasp, 17cm long, 9.2g. £280-350 

697A A pair of 9ct gold and amber ear studs - the circular 
cabochon amber within a plain gold frame, 4.6g.
 £40-60 

698 A 9ct gold fancy link necklace - 51cm long, 14.4g.
 £450-550 

698A A pair of 14ct gold and amber ear studs - of circular 
cabochon form, 4.6g. £60-80 

699 A 9ct gold diamond ring - claw set with planished 
shoulders, 4g. £120-180 

699A A white metal diamond and pearl set brooch - 
considered to be 14ct, in a foliate form 12.4g.
 £1200-1300 

700 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond set ring - the 
seven stones in a foliate setting, size Q/R, together 
with a diamond set ring, size Q/R, 6.7g. 
 £200-250 

700A A 14ct white gold and diamond set cross - the 
stones arranged in a channel setting, 4.4g. 
 £350-380 

WATCHES – Lots 701 to 730 

701 A 9ct gold Jaeger-LeCoultre ladies wristwatch - the 
silvered dial set out with batons and Arabic 
numerals, on an integral articulated strap, 49.8g all 
in. £1600-1800 

701A A Seiko 5 sport automatic gentleman's wristwatch 
- the black dial set out in Arabic numerals, with a 
day/date aperture at the 3 o'clock position and an 
exhibition back, on a woven strap, boxed. 
 £40-60 

702 A gentleman's Omega automatic wristwatch - with 
a gilt case, silvered dial and baton numerals, on an 
associated green faux crocodile strap. 
 £300-400 

702A A Zenith Defy gentleman's bi-metal wristwatch - 
the white dial set out with baton numerals with a 
date aperture at the 3 o'clock position, on a steel 
and gilt metal strap, boxed with instruction book.
 £60-90 

703 A Tag Heuer Calibre S chronograph gentleman's 
wristwatch - model CJF7110, the black dial with 
Arabic numerals and centre seconds with two 
arched subsidiary dials, together with box and 
associated paperwork. £400-600 

703A A Fathom Systems gentleman's wristwatch - the 
black dial set out with baton numerals and date 
aperture at the 4/5 o'clock position and a rotating 
bezel, on a brushed steel watchstrap, boxed. 
 £30-50 

704 An 18ct rose gold gentleman's wristwatch by 
Joseph & Thomas Windmills - Bartholomew model, 
limited edition 125/150 with certificates and 
presentation box, the white dial set out with 
Roman numerals with a subsidiary second dial, 
together with a faux crocodile strap with deployant 
clasp. £1000-1400 

704A A Georgian silver pair cased pocket watch - case 
marked London 1803, the movement signed 
Charles Vincent London and numbered 2407. 
 £40-60 
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705 A 9ct gold gentleman's Tudor Royal wristwatch - 
the cream dial set out with Arabic numerals, on a 
tan leather strap. £700-900 

705A Of Peter Lanyon/Barbara Hepworth interest - a 
gentleman's wristwatch with 18ct gold bi-metal 
case, the cream dial set out with Arabic numerals 
and batons with a subsidiary second dial, the 
reverse engraved in script 'Peter with love from 
Barbara May 1937' Provenance: The watch has 
been consigned by a friend of both Peter and 
Barbara, a photographer, who developed the skill 
of restoring and repairing timepieces and scientific 
instruments, initially as a hobby. Barbara had 
approached our client with the watch that had 
been the subject of a studio accident, having been 
dropped into a tin of vermilion paint. It was taken 
away on the basis that it would be cleaned and 
restored when time allowed. In the meantime 
Peter was involved in his gliding accident. On 
learning of Peter's death our vendor endeavoured 
to return the now clean and working watch to the 
family, but was advised that he might keep the 
watch as a memento in lieu of the bill. 
 £800-1200 

706 A 14ct gold Doxa gentleman's wristwatch - the 
silvered dial set out with an arrangement of Arabic 
numerals and batons, a date dial at the 3 o'clock 
position, on a black leather strap. £1000-1200 

707 A 9ct gold gentleman's wristwatch by Buren - the 
silvered dial set out with Arabic numerals, with a 
subsidiary second dial, on a brown leather strap.
 £180-250 

708 A gentleman's gold plated wristwatch by Helvetia - 
Britannia model, the silvered dial set out with 
baton numerals and subsidiary second dial, on a 
tan leather strap. £60-80 

709 An early 20th century 9ct gold cased wristwatch - 
the enamel dial set out with Arabic numerals, on a 
woven strap. £50-80 

710 An early 20th century 9ct gold cased wristwatch - 
the white enamel dial set out with Roman numerals 
and subsidiary second dial, on a black leather strap.
 £40-60 

711 An 18ct gold ladies wristwatch - with a silvered dial 
set out with Arabic numerals, on a cord strap, 10.7g 
all in. £200-250 

712 A Citizen Quartz Eco-Drive gentleman's wristwatch 
- the dial set out with baton numerals and 
incorporating four subsidiary dials, on an integral 
brushed steel strap with deployant clasp, together 
with additional links and guide book. £200-300 

713 A 9ct gold Rotary ladies watch - hallmarked for 
1958, 21mm diameter.  £100-120 

714 An 18ct rose gold ladies Jaeger le Coultre 
wristwatch - the dial set out with an arrangement 
of batons and Arabic numerals, on a black leather 
strap. £380-420 

715 A stainless steel ladies Jaeger le Coultre wristwatch 
- the dial set out with an arrangement of batons 
and Arabic numerals, on a linked metal bracelet.
 £80-120 

716 A gentleman's Omega Seamaster automatic - with 
gold capped case and original full length Omega 
beads of rice bracelet, model 166.010, calibre 562 
movement, 35mm case. £450-550 

717 A quantity of gentlemen's watches. £50-80 

718 A Theorema gentleman's automatic wristwatch - 
the blue dial set out with Roman and Arabic 
numerals, two subsidiary dials, date aperture, open 
escapement and exhibition back, on a black leather 
strap. £50-80 

719 Four white metal cased pocket watches - together 
with a pocket compass.  £20-30 

720 Fiver silver cased pocket watches.  £100-120 

720A An Apple watch - with blue leather strap featuring 
magnetic closure, inner and outer boxes, together 
with another Apple watch, with grained taupe 
leather strap. (2) £50-80 

721 Six pocket watches - to include two Ingersoll, two 
Waterbury Watch Co., a railway timekeeper and a 
distance measure.  £20-30 

721A A small quantity of various ladies' and gentlemen's 
wristwatches. (7) £20-40 

722 A 14ct gold ladies full hunter pocket watch by H 
Moser & Co. - the case with foliate engraving, the 
white enamel dial set out with Arabic numerals and 
a subsidiary second dial, cased. £500-550 

723 A Juvenia silver cased chronograph pocket watch - 
circa 1920, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals 
and two subsidairy dials. £350-380 

723A Exaequo 'Softwatch', having a quartz movement 
and bronze face with Roman numerals, in a gilt case 
with original faux reptile skin strap. £120-180 

724 An Elgin US military wristwatch circa 1953 - the 
black dial set out with luminious Arabic numerals 
and hands with a 24-hour subsidiary ring, on a 
green canvas strap. £250-350 

724A Four gentleman's fashion wristwatches - including 
Police, Festina, Pulsar and Accurist. £80-120 

725 A Heno fob watch - set within a silver Maria 
Theresa Thaler, the white dial set out in Roman 
numerals. £100-120 

726 A silver cased open face pocket watch by Berthoud 
- the white enamel dial set out with Arabic 
numerals  £120-150 
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727 A gentleman's Omega calibre 510 wristwatch - with 
a polished steel case and associated deployant 
strap, the dial set out with an arrangement of 
Arabic numerals and batons, with a subsidiary 
second dial. £400-450 

728 A 9ct gold gentleman's Rotary wristwatch - the 
cream dial set out with batons, on a faux crocodile 
black leather strap, boxed. £480-520 

729 A gentleman's Omega constellation wristwatch - 
the steel gilt case with integral strap, the cream dial 
set out with batons and a date aperture at the 3 
o'clock position, boxed.  £700-750 

730 An early 20th century eight day Goliath style 
travelling watch - within a silver easel type case, the 
white enamel dial set out in luminous Arabic 
numerals, 13cm high. £40-60 

PICTURES – Lots 731 to 870A 

731 20th Century Continental School 
Sunflowers 
Oil on canvas 
Indistinctly signed lower left 
Framed 
Picture size 125 x 49cm 
Overall size 134 x 57cm £40-60 
 

732 James Georges BINGLEY (British 1841-1920) 
Waves on a Rocky Shoreline 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 21 x 37cm 
Overall size 46 x 64cm £30-50 
 

733 Prudence TURNER (1930-2007) 
Five Yachts in a Line 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Framed  
Picture size 29 x 59cm 
Overall size 38 x 88cm £40-60 
 

734 18th Century British School 
Gentleman with his Hunter 
Oil on oak panel  
Framed 
Picture size 20 x 25cm 
Overall size 31 x 36cm £200-300 
 
 
 
 
 
 

735 Attributed to C B Birch, 19th Century British School 
Old Miser 
Oil on board 
Inscribed as a copy of a work in a German collection 
dated 1856 
Framed 
Picture size 25 x 17cm 
Overall size 36 x 28cm £100-150 
 

736 F A FRASER (British 19th/20th Century) 
Women Walking in a Garden 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1881 lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 26 x 38cm 
Overall size 34 x 46cm £60-80 
 

737 Helen Layfield BRADLEY (British 1900-1979) 
Traction Engine Big Bertha 
Lithograph 
Signed in pencil lower right, blind stamps lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 48 x 61cm 
Overall size 70 x 83cm £100-150 
 

738 19th Century British School 
The Shambles, York 
Watercolour 
Signed with initials and titled lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 18 x 12cm  
Overall size 31 x 26cm 
 
Together with another by a similar hand of 
cottages, and two further colour prints (4) 
 £20-40 
 

739 Cecil ALDIN (British 1870-1935) 
The Terrier That Got The Cream 
Lithograph in colours  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 26 x 70cm 
Overall size 37 x 80cm £40-60 
 

740 Archibald Standish HARTRICK (1864-1950) 
Coming Home 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left, further inscribed and dated 1896 
verso 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 63 x 88cm 
Overall size 76 x 105cm £300-400 
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741 19th Century Continental School 
Figures in Swiss National Dress 
Coloured engraving 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 33 x 46cm 
Overall size 50 x 61cm £10-15 
 

742 Del COOPER (British 20th/21st Century) 
Gibbs Brook 
Watercolour  
Signed lower left, titled verso 
Picture size 30 x 21cm 
Overall size 48 x 37cm 
 
Together with another lino print of sheep  
in a winter pasture by the same hand (2) 

 £20-30 
 

742A Dan NICHOLS (British 20th/21st Century) 
Cottages in a Landscape 
Oil on paper 
Inscribed with initials lower right  
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 38 x 56cm 
Overall size 50 x 69cm £60-80 
 

743 After John KAY (British 1742-1826) 
Corpulent Officer 
Engraving 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 17 x 12cm 
Overall size 30 x 23cm 
 
Together with four other similar works (5) 

 £50-80 
 

743A J CAKE?? (British 20th Century) 
Winter Cottages 
Watercolour and pen 
Indistinctly signed, dated and titled lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 23 x 36cm 
Overall size 36 x 47cm £20-40 
 

744 Willie RUSHTON (British 1937-1996) 
The Taylors Vintage at Vargellas 
Engraving 
Signed and numbered 282/500 in pencil lower edge 
Unframed 
 
Together with a quantity of other prints and 
pictures (13) £20-30 
 
 
 

 
745 In the manner of Barbara HEPWORTH 

Webbed Oval Bowl 
Mottled verdigris glaze with acrylic webs 
Painted crossed shield to base 
25cm wide £60-80 
 

746 Claud PRATT (1860-c.1935) 
Teasing Grandad 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 60 x 42cm  
Overall size 86 x 69cm 
 
Together with another similar 
Soldier's Return 
Oil on canvas 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 60 x 46cm  
Overall size 86 x 69cm £300-400 
 

747 Kate WELLER (British 20th Century) 
View of Bath from Allotments 
Watercolour 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 12 x 16cm 
Overall size 20 x 24cm 
 
Together with two other works by the same hand 
and a cartoon (4) £20-40 
 

748 William PYE (British b.1938) 
Number 5 
Serigraph  
Signed, titled and numbered 6/20 lower edge 
Unframed  
71 x 50cm £20-30 
 

749 William Teulon Blandford FLETCHER (1858-1936) 
Donkey and Cart Before The Church 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left 
Framed 
Picture size 29 x 24cm  
Overall size 48 x 43cm £350-400 
 

750 George Goodwin KILLBURNE (British 1839-1924) 
Unheard Recital 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 14 x 19cm 
Overall size 41 x 51cm £100-150 
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751 Adolf M. BROUGIER (1870-1926) 
Mediterranean View 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 43 x 64cm 
Overall size 52 x 71cm £200-300 
 

752 A MUSIN (19th Century Continental School) 
Fishing Vessels and a Steamer in a Choppy Swell 
Oil on canvas  
Signed and dated '69 lower left 
Framed 
Picture size 49 x 76cm 
Overall size 60 x 86cm £500-600 
 

752A 19th Century English School 
HMS Revenge Transiting the Bay of Biscay 
Watercolour 
Inscribed lower edge  
Rosewood framed and glazed 
Picture size 10 x 19cm 
Overall size 19 x 28cm £50-80 
 

753 20th Century British School 
Still Life Pansies 
Oil on canvas 
Unframed 
Picture size 30 x 35cm 
 
Together with two framed needlework pictures of 
Edinburgh and Windsor castles and an 
embroidered panel (4) £30-50 
 

754 Anthony Vandyke COPLEY-FIELDING (British 1787-
1855)  
Landscape with Castle and Wagoner in the 
Foreground 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 16 x 25cm 
Overall size 30 x 40cm £40-60 
 

755 William EADIE (1846-1926) 
Donkey and Cart On A Cornish Lane 
Carn Galver, Ding Dong 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 28.5 x 44.5cm 
Overall size 45 x 61cm £180-220 
 
 
 

755A After Randolf CALDECOTT (19th/20th Century) 
Christmas Visitors from my Grandfather's Sketches 
Coloured engraving 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 38 x 58cm 
Overall size 41 x 60cm £20-40 
 

756 A giltwood picture frame  
Acanthus leaf decoration 
Internal measurements 38 x 55cm 
Overall 63 x 79cm £30-50 
 

756A Stanley JEZZARD (British 20th Century) 
St Pauls from Fleet Street (fire fighters during the 
London blitz) 
Pencil and body colour 
Signed upper left, titled to label verso 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 40 x 30cm 
Overall size 66 x 48cm £30-50 
 

757 Hiram Abiff ELLIS (1866-1929) 
Raising The Sails 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left 
Framed 
Picture size 46 x 62cm 
Overall size 62 x 79cm £200-250 
 

758 British School  
Victory at Vittoria 
Lithograph 
Framed and glazed with key verso 
Picture size 40 x 50cm 
Overall size 64 x 74cm 
 
Together with another, Battle of the Pyrenees (2)

 £20-40 
 

758A Anne ZOUTSOS  
Dog In The Grass 
Oil on board  
Signed lower right  
Picture size 29 x 39cm 
Overall size 37 x 47cm £20-40 
 

759 Paul Grass WINKLER  
Continental Village Scene 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Framed  
Picture size 52 x 59cm 
Overall size 65 x 75cm £200-400 
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759A C. CHAN  
Chinese Junk Boats 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower right 
Picture size 40 x 50cm £30-50 
 

760 Xavier WILLIS (19th/20th Century) 
A Grey Morning Streatley on Thames 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right, titled and dated 1867 verso 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 13 x 37cm  
Overall size 29 x 52cm £20-40 
 

760A William Thomas WOOD (British 1877-1958) 
Moonrise  
Watercolour 
Indistinctly signed and dated 1940 lower left, titled 
to label verso 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 39 x 38cm 
Overall size 61 x 60cm £40-60 
 

761 Charles Eddowes TURNER (British 1883-1965) 
Approaching Squadron 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 23 x 36cm 
Overall size 33 x 46cm £150-250 
 

761A Justin BOXALL (b. 1973) 
Blackbird At Dusk 
Acrylic on wood 
Signed and dated lower right and verso 
Overall size 17 x 46cm £20-40 
 

762 After James Pollard (British 1792-1867) 
North-Country Mails at the Peacock, Islington 
Coloured engraving 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 53 x 78cm 
Overall size 82 x 101cm 
 
Together with another, View of the Pavilion and 
Steyne at Brighton (2) £10-15 
 

763 Attributed to Edmund John NIEMANN 
Extensive River Landscape 
Oil on canvas  
Framed 
Picture size 53 x 91cm 
Overall size 65 x 103cm £50-80 
 
 

764 19th Century British School 
Portrait of an Elegant Lady 
Watercolour 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 14 x 11cm 
Overall size 20 x 17cm £20-40 
 

765 Diane LILLEY (British 20th Century) 
All the Ends of this Life of Ours, 
Spring from the Tyranny of Human Beings 
Printed collage 
Signed, titled, numbered 5/20 and  
dated 1996 to lower edge 
Unframed 
49 x 49cm 
 
Together with another similar work (2) £20-40 
 

765A SPY AKA Leslie Matthew WARD (1851-1922) 
Naval Reserves (Rear-Admiral Sir Anthony Hiley-
Hoskins) 
Lithograph for Vanity Fair 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 31 x 18cm 
Overall size 39 x 27cm  
 
Together with five other Vanity Fair prints by Spy 
and others (6) £40-60 
 

766 Alan BREWER (British 20th/21st Century) 
Cornish Harbour 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1988 lower right 
Picture size 35 x 44cm 
Overall size 58 x 67cm 
 
Together with a View of Newlyn Slip, engravings of 
Mullion Cove and Cadgwith Cove, and a 
photograph of Porthleven (5) £30-50 
 

767 Robert LEMAN (British 1799-1869) 
Wooded River Bank 
Watercolour  
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 29 x 40cm 
Overall size 51 x 60cm £20-40 
 

768 Herbert GEORGE (British b. 1863) 
Rocky Cragg 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 18 x 25cm 
Overall size 39 x 45cm £20-40 
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769 Jan Merrick HORN (British b. 1948) 
Go Your Own Way 
Oil on canvas 
Signed with initials lower left 
Framed  
Picture size 101 x 150cm 
Overall size 106 x 156cm £200-300 
 

770 Henry Martin POPE (British 1843-1908)  
Vale of Crucis Abbey  
Watercolour  
Signed lower right, titled to mount  
Picture size 48 x 73cm  
Overall size 72 x 98cm £50-80 
 

770A Jan Merrick HORN (British b. 1948) 
Central Square, Newquay 
Oil on board 
Signed with initials lower left, titled verso 
Picture size 21 x 31cm 
Overall size 34 x 43cm £40-60 
 

771 David WOODLOCK (British 1842-1929)  
A Glimpse of Snowdon from Garth Bridge  
Oil on board  
Signed lower right, titled to mount, label verso  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 17 x 22cm  
Overall size 32 x 40cm £120-150 
 

772 David WOODLOCK (British 1842-1929)  
On the Birket Stream (nr. Bidston)  
Oil on board  
Titled to mount, label verso  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 17 x 22cm  
Overall size 32 x 40cm £100-150 
 

772A 20th Century British School 
Nude Study 
Oil on board 
Unframed 
Picture size 31 x 38cm 
 
Together with another three similar works (4) 

 £20-40 
773 Monica Leighton HICK (XX) 

Townscape 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 50 x 120cm 
Overall size 64 x 134cm £60-90 
 
 

773A 20th Century British School 
Nude Study 
Oil on board 
Unframed  
Picture size 31 x 38cm  
 
Together with another three similar works (4) 

 £20-40 
 

774 Michael BARNFATHER (b. 1934) 
Abstract 66 
Mixed media 
Signed lower left and gallery label verso 
Framed 
Picture size 60 x 121cm 
Overall size 62.5 x 124cm £60-90 
 

774A 20th Century British School 
Nude Study 
Oil on board 
Unframed 
Picture size 31 x 38cm  
 
Together with another three similar works (4) 

 £20-40 
 

775 Carl JAYCOCK (b.1963) 
Figure in bedroom 
Gouache and paper 
Dated 1987 
Signed on the back 
Picture size 63 x 83cm 
Overall size 87 x 113cm £150-200 
 

775A 20th Century British School 
Nude Study 
Oil on board 
Unframed  
Picture size 50 x 50cm  
 
Together with another similar work and a portrait 
(3) £20-40 
 

776 Carl JAYCOCK (b. 1963) 
Teens and Guitar (homage to Auerbach) 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right and verso 
Picture size 71.5 x 91cm 
Overall size 74 x 94cm £600-900 
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776A Paul RICHMOND-Darbey (20th/21st Century British 
School) 
Antonia IX 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated 2003 lower right, gallery label 
verso 
Unframed 
Picture size 59 x 48cm 
 
Together with two other nude studies and an 
abstract by differing hands (4) £20-40 
 

777 After Pablo Picasso  
Au Baiser D'Avignon (VI)  
Lithograph  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 40 x 50cm  
Overall size 41 x 51cm £90-120 
 

777A Steve CAMPS (Cornish Contemporary b.1957) 
Large whale and smaller whale swimming under a 
lighthouse with schooner 
Oil on board  
Signed lower left and dated verso 
Framed  
Picture size 40 x 65cm 
Overall size 54 x 79cm £100-150 
 

778 Carl JAYCOCK (b. 1963) 
London Park 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower left and verso 
Picture size 100 x 72.5cm 
Overall size 75 x 103cm £600-900 
 

778A Steve CAMPS (Cornish Contemporary b.1957) 
Whale, Lighthouse and Schooner  
Oil on driftwood  
Signed lower left and dated verso  
Unframed  
10 x 60cm £100-150 
 

779 Carl JAYCOCK (b. 1963) 
St Ives Harbour - Essence 
Gouache on museum board 
Signed verso 
Picture size 62 x 80cm 
Overall size 81 x 107cm £600- 900 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

779A 20th Century British School 
Study in an Art Room 
Pen on paper 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 39 x 28cm 
Overall size 63 x 43cm 
 
Together with a nude study in colours (2) 

 £40-60 
 

780 Carl JAYCOCK (b.1963) 
Amsterdam 
Oil on canvas  
Signed verso 
Picture size 74.5 x 65.5cm 
Overall size 80 x 60cm £200-400 
 

781 Carl JAYCOCK (b. 1963) 
Girl Reading 
Oil on wood panel 
Signed verso 
Picture size 65.5 x 43.5cm 
Overall size 74 x 52cm £350-550 
 

781A Ben LEVENE (British 1938-2010) 
Winter 1975 
Oil on board 
Signed verso, together with gallery label 
Framed 
Picture size 61 x 74cm 
Overall size 78 x 91cm £300-500 
 

782 Attributed to Myles Birket FOSTER (British 1825-
1899) 
Fisherfolk at a Jetty 
Watercolour 
Signed with monogram lower left 
Framed and glazed vignette 
Picture size 11 x 15cm 
Overall size 26 x 30cm 
 
Together with another similar work of Sheep and 
Collie, a pair (2) £50-100 
 

783 John SANDERSON-WELLS (British 1872-1955) 
Passing the Time of Day 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 20 x 25cm 
Overall size 36 x 43cm £200-300 
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783A M. Bowett ROWE (Cornish Contemporary) 
Prisoner Of The Unconscious  
Oil on canvas  
Information verso 
Picture size 60 x 30cm 
Overall size 68.5 x 38cm £20-40 
 

784 Leopold SOLOMON (British 1919-1973)  
Portrait of L S Lowry in Profile  
Lithograph  
Signed and numbered 88/300 in pencil  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 28 x 22cm  
Overall size 42 x 32cm £20-40 
 

785 After Pablo Picasso  
Perrot et Arlequin (I)  
Lithograph in colours  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 40 x 50cm  
Overall size 41 x 51cm £90-120 
 

785A John Erskine MILNE (British 1931-1978) 
Zagora 
Etching 
Signed, titled and dated 1974 artist's proof on 
lower edge 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 32 x 27cm 
Overall size 49 x 43cm 
 
Together with another work, Cattle in a Wooded 
Landscape (2) £40-60 
 

786 Simeon STAFFORD (British b.1956) 
Donkey And Cart Race 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left, titled and numbered 16.48 verso 
Unframed 
Picture size 28 x 69cm £400-450 
 

786A 19th Century British School 
Portrait of a Nobleman, wearing white lace collar  
and chain of office 
Oil on canvas laid down 
Framed 
Picture size 54 x 42cm 
Overall size 62 x 50cm £20-40 
 

787 Designs for Truro Cathedral  
stained glass windows for the west wing 
Pencil on cardboard  £20-40 
 

 
 

787A Justin BOXALL (b. 1973) 
Up At The Quack Of Dawn  
Acrylic on wood 
Signed and dated verso 
Tondo 20cm £20-40 
 

788 Theresa Sylvester STANNARD (British 1898-1947) 
Cottage Garden 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 25 x 18cm 
Overall size 39 x 32cm £80-120 
 

789 Herbert Edward Pelham HUGHES-STANTON 
(British 1870-1937)  

 Figure on a Path in an Extensive Landscape 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated 1930 lower left 
Framed Picture size 38 x 49cm 

 £100-200 
 
789A 20th Century Continental School 

Barge in an Estuary 
Oil on canvas  
Indistinctly signed lower left 
Framed 
Picture size 39 x 80cm 
Overall size 54 x 94cm £30-50 
 

790 William TATTON-WINTER (British 1855-1928) 
Watermill 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 16 x 24cm 
Overall size 32 x 38cm £40-60 
 

791 Rene DULIEU (act. 1941)  
Rue De Gravilliers  
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower left, label verso  
Framed  
Picture size 64 x 52cm  
Overall size 79 x 69cm £800-900 
 

791A Isobel CARR (British 20th Century) 
Solitary Pine Trees 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1981 lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 36 x 27cm 
Overall size 51 x 42cm £20-40 
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792 Samuel HUBBARD (British 20th/21st Century)  
Mulberry  
Engraving  
Signed and numbered 1/40 in pencil lower edge  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 30 x 35cm  
Overall size 50 x 39cm  
 
Together with another similar work, part two 

 £30-50 
 

792A Justin BOXALL (b. 1973) 
Ratty 
Acrylic on wood  
Signed and dated lower left and verso 
Overall size 12 x 25cm £20-40 
 

793 19th Century Dutch School 
Cattle in a Meadow 
Oil on canvas 
Indistinctly signed and dated 1872 lower right 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 24 x 34cm 
Overall size 39 x 49cm £140-180 
 

793A M. ROWE (Cornish Contemporary) 
Abstract Church Scene 
Mixed media on wood  
Monogram lower right and dated 99 
Overall size 260 x 90cm £50-100 
 

794 Yosl Vladimir Josif BERGNER (1920-2017)  
Still Life With An Oil Lamp  
Lithograph  
Signed and numbered 44/250 with blind stamp 
lower edge  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 46 x 50cm  
Overall size 69 x 75cm £30-50 
 

795 Alan FURNEUAX (b.1953) 
Moonlight Harbour 
Oil on panel 
Signed lower right and verso and dated 2023  
Picture size 41 x 51cm £200-300 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

796 Black and white photograph of a man (believed to 
be Edward Kempson) on a motorcycle competing in 
a race in the early 1950s. 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 49 x 39cm 
Overall size 54 x 64cm 
 
With a quantity of original photographs relating to 
a Edward 'Ted' Kempson, a motorcycle racer who 
raced predominantly on Noroton motorcycles in 
the 1940/50s, racing in the Senior Clubman TT and 
the Isle of Man TT. A few photographs show Mr 
Kempson in a workshop owned by F.H Brackpool, 
another successful racer in the 1930s, who was also 
Mr Kempson's father-in-law. £200-300 
 

797 Terry FROST (1915-2003) 
Black Wedge Into Yellow 
Lithograph 
Signed in pencil lower right and  
marked in pencil H/C artist's proof 
lower left, gallery label verso 
Picture size 30 x 30cm 
Mount Size 44 x 41cm 
Overall size 61 x 58cm £400-600 
 

798 After Guido RENI 
Christ with Crown of Thorns 
Watercolour on ivory 
Framed and glazed miniature 
Picture size 8 x 7cm 
Overall size 21 x 20cm 
Ivory certificate number: MWX7DYJ9 £180-250 
 

799 Simeon STAFFORD (British b. 1956) 
5th November, Guy Fawkes 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right, further signed, titled  
and dated 12.7.19 verso 
Unframed 
Picture size 40.5 x 30cm £400-450 
 

799A M ROWE (Cornish Contemporary) 
Mermaid By The Sea  
Mixed media on board  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 75 x 24cm 
Overall size 84 x 33cm £20-40 
 

800 Julian OPIE (British b.1958)  
Ruth Smoking 5  
Silk screen  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 35 x 24cm  
Overall size 56 x 44cm £300-400 
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800A Justin BOXALL (b. 1973) 
The Red Forrest Gull 
Acrylic on wood  
Signed and dated verso 
Overall size 31 x 14cm £20-40 
 

801 Frank BUTLER (1881-1976) 
Chelsea 
A book of woodcuts £30-50 
 

801A T.H. Shepard  
Thatched House Club 
Print  
Inscribed lower left 
Picture size 15.5 x 20cm 
Overall size 30 x 33cm 
 
Together with another print £10-15 
 

802 Steve CAMPS (Cornish contemporary b.1957) 
Surfer Beware 
Signed lower right, signed and dated verso 
Picture size - 19cm tondo 
Overall size - 26cm tondo £100-150 
 

802A Philip HOWSON (British 20th Century) 
Cote d'Azur 
Lithograph 
Signed and numbered 9/30 in pencil lower edge 
Unframed 
60 x 78cm £40-60 
 

803 Jean-Michel BASQUIAT (1960-1988)  
Sugar Ray Robinson  
Posthumous publication  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 19 x 19cm  
Overall size 38 x 30cm £80-120 
 

804 Robyn DENNY (1930-2014) 
Night Suite  
Screenprint 
Signed, dated and numbered in pencil  
lower right and verso 
Picture size 60 x 48cm 
Overall size 80 x 62cm £300-400 
 

805 Robyn DENNY (1930-2014) 
Night Suite 
Screenprint 
Signed, dated and numbered in  
pencil lower right  
Picture size 61 x 47cm 
Overall size 62 x 80cm £300-400 
 

806 Alan FURNEUAX (b.1953) 
Godrevy Evening Walk 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower right, further signed and dated verso  
Picture size 61 x 51cm £300-400 
 

807 Carl JAYCOCK (b. 1963) 
Sleeping Figure On Sofa 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right and verso 
Picture size 43.5 x 65.5cm 
Overall size 50 x 75cm £200-400 
 

808 Joe TILSON (British 1928-2023)  
Let a Thousand Parks Bloom  
Silk screen  
Signed, dated 1971 and numbered 154/550 in 
pencil lower edge  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 102 x 70cm  
Overall size 118 x 84cm £300-400 
 

809 Charles Martin HARDIE (British 1858-1916) 
Returning from the Hunt 
Oil on board 
Signed with initials and dated '93 lower right, 
indistinctly inscribed 
Framed 
Picture size 22 x 32cm 
Overall size 34 x 43cm £120-180 
 

810 Attributed to John E FERNELEY (British 1782-1860) 
Huntsman and Hounds 
Oil on board 
Framed  
Picture size 22 x 29cm 
Overall size 29 x 37cm £400-500 
 

811 Gabriel OROZCA (b. 1962)  
Black Kites  
Print on wove  
Signed lower right, numbered 66/177  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 28 x 20cm  
Overall size 56 x 51cm £800-900 
 

812 Carl JAYCOCK (b. 1963) 
Soft Morning Dorset Beach 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right and verso 
Picture size 30 x 39cm 
Overall size 46 x 56cm £80-120 
 
 
 



___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Page - 33 – 
 

812A Justin BOXALL 
Big Ratty 
Acrylic on wood  
Signed and dated lower right and verso 
Overall size 17 x 49cm £20-40 
 

813 Carl JAYCOCK (b.1963) 
Solstice Dorset 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated lower right 
Picture size 29 x 39cm 
Overall size 46 x 56cm £80-120 
 

814 In manner of 16th Century School 
Portrait of a Noble Gentleman 
Watercolour on paper  
Dated 1564 upper right 
Within a gilt Florentine frame 
Picture size 16 x 12cm 
Overall size 32 x 28cm  £120-180 
 

815 Eric GILL (British 1882-1940) 
Initial T - Man with Thistles 
Wood engraving 
Goldmark Gallery label verso 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 4 x 4cm 
Overall size 27 x 27cm £180-250 
 

815A M ROWE (Cornish Contemporary)  
Mystical Stones in a Landscape 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated '79 lower left 
Framed  
Picture size 60 x 90cm 
Overall size 84 x 115cm £20-40 
 

816 After Frank Watson WOOD 
Review of the Home Fleet 1907 
Lithograph 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 13 x 30cm 
Overall size 20 x 38cm £10-15 
 

817 Kieran RULE (20th/21st Century)  
So Long  
Mixed media  
Signed lower right  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 40 x 30cm  
Overall size 55 x 44cm £80-120 
 
 
 
 

818 Julian OPIE (British b. 1958)  
Ruth Smoking II  
Screen print, 229/250  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 36 x 24cm  
Overall size 57 x 44cm £500-600 
 

819 Simeon STAFFORD (British b. 1956) 
Late For Work 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right, titled and numbered 10.203 
verso 
Unframed 
Picture size 25 x 20.5cm £300-350 
 

820 Carl JAYCOCK (b.1963) 
The Same Wherever N,S,E,W 
Oil on canvas and sand 
Signed verso 
Picture size 84 x 84cm £400-600 
 

820A 19th Century Continental School  
Italian Lake with a Summerhouse 
Oil on board 
Framed 
Picture size 19 x 24cm 
Overall size 33 x 38cm £50-80 
 

821 Breon O'CASEY 
18ct Gold Cross 
Stamped BOC verso 
Weight 2g 
Size 4 x 2.5cm £400-600 
 

821A Thomas Albert STONE (Canadian 1894-1978) 
Coming Home - winter landscape 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 27 x 38cm  
Overall size 41 x 49cm £80-120 
 

822 Tony SHIELS (British 1938-2024)  
Portrait of Baron Samedi  
Acrylic on canvas  
Signed and dated '09 mid left  
Framed  
Picture size 50 x 39cm  
Overall size 63 x 53cm £100-150 
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823 20th Century British School 
Three Nudes 
Nine lithographs on acrylic in differing colourways, 
framed as one 
Framed and glazed 
Each image size 18 x 8cm 
Overall size 114 x 87 £200-400 
 

823A Jan Merrick HORN (British b. 1948) 
Bottles 
Oil on board 
Inscribed and titled verso 
Picture size 21 x 31cm 
Overall size 34 x 43cm £50-80 
 

824 Breon O'CASEY (1928-2011) 
A pair of yellow metal and lapis earrings 
Each stamped BOC 
Drop 3cm £400-600 
 

824A Jan Merrick HORN (British b. 1948) 
Two Mackerel with Prawns 
Oil on board 
Inscribed and titled verso 
Picture size 30 x 38cm 
Overall size 44 x 51cm £60-80 
 

825 19th Century British School 
Child on a Rocking Horse 
Engraving  
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 22 x 22cm 
Overall size 32 x 32cm 
 
Together with another similar work  £20-30 
 

826 Breon O'CASEY (1928-2011) 
White metal cat 
Height 5cm 
Provenance: Gifted to the vendor by Breon O'Casey

 £500-800 
 

827 Breon O'CASEY (1928-2011) 
White Metal Bird 
Height 7cm 
Provenance: Gifted to the vendor by Breon O'Casey

 £500-800 
 

828 Edward O. Bowley (British act. c.1843-1870) 
Alpine Landscape 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower left and indistinctly dated 
Picture size 70 x 90cm 
Overall size 90 x 111cm £200-300 
 

828A Colin RADCLIFFE (British 20th/21st Century) 
Industrial Landscape 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 31 x 45cm 
Overall size 55 x 69cm  £40-60 
 

829 Roy LICHTENSTEIN (American 1923-1997)  
As I Opened Fire... (1966)  
Serigraph  
Framed and glazed and a series of three  
Each picture size 56 x 48cm  
Each overall size 76 x 65cm (3) £850-950 
 

830 Dan BALDWIN (British b.1972)  
Cyclone  
Screen print  
Signed and titled lower edge  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 80 x 80cm  
Overall size 107 x 104cm £250-350 
 

830A 20th Century British School 
Portrait of a Young Woman  
Oil on board 
Unframed 
Picture size 41 x 31cm 
 
Together with two further portraits of gentlemen 
(3) £20-40 
 

831 Simeon STAFFORD (British b.1956) 
Winter In Cornwall  
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
Unframed 
Picture size 30.5 x 40.5cm £350-450 
 

832 Alan FURNEUAX (b. 1953) 
Moon And Stars Under The Mount 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower left and dated verso £500-600 
 

832A Thomas Herbert VICTOR (aka Williams SANDS) 
(British 1894-1980) 
New Inn, Clovelly 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 20 x 13cm 
Overall size 35 x 26cm 
 
Together with another view looking down to 
Clovelly harbour, a pair (2) £40-60 



___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Page - 35 – 
 

833 Breon O'CASEY (1928-2011) 
A Pair Of White Metal Earrings  
Stamped BOC 
Drop 4cm £200-300 
 

834 Bryan ILLSLEY (b.1937) 
Silver and lapis earrings 
Marked BI 
Drop 4.5cm £400-500 
 

835 Bryan ILLSLEY (b.1937) 
A pair of silver earrings 
Marked BI 
Drop 3.5cm £300-400 
 

836 Bryan ILLSLEY (b.1937) 
A pair of silver earrings 
Marked BI 
Drop 3cm £300-400 
 

837 Bryan ILLSLEY (b.1937) 
A pair of silver earrings 
Marked BI 
Drop 6cm £400-500 
 

837A M JEFFRIES (British b.1939) 
The Schooner Opawa 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left and titled verso 
Framed 
Picture size 60 x 90cm 
Overall size 73 x 104cm £100-150 
 

838 Breon O'CASEY (1928-2011) 
White metal earrings with frosted glass beads and 
mother of pearl 
Marked BOC, markings rubbed  
Drop 5cm £400-500 
 

838A Ralph MORLEY (British fl. 1870-1900) 
Cadair Idris Harvest Time 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right  
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 27 x 45cm 
Overall size 48 x 67cm £30-50 
 

839 Duibhne GOUGH  
A pair of white metal earrings with blue sea glass  
Marked DG 
Drop 3cm £80-120 
 
 
 
 

840 Breon O'CASEY (1928-2011) 
Yellow and white metal gold wedding band, 
tests between 18ct-22ct gold 
Marked BOC  
Weight 5.4g 
Size O/P £800-1200 
 

840A J NOLUD (Continental 20th Century) 
Breton Fishing Vessels 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 19 x 24cm 
Overall size 33 x 38cm 
 
Together with two other works, Autumn Leaves 
and Snow Scene (3) £30-50 
 

841 David WOODLOCK (British 1842 - 1929) 
Quiet Village Street with Girl, Chicken and Chicks 
Oil on board  
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 19 x 27cm 
Overall size 40 x 47cm £80-120 
 

842 Julius OLSSON (1864-1942) 
Rocky Coast With Vessel On Horizon 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left 
Framed  
Picture size 45 x 59cm 
Overall size 65 x 81cm £2500-3500 
 

843 Austin MOSELEY (1930-2013) 
Near Blea Tarn 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right and titled verso  
Framed  
Picture size 55 x 75cm 
Overall size 67 x 88cm £600-800 
 

844 Robert KING (b. 1936) 
North Norfolk Coast 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
Framed  
Picture size 26 x 49cm 
Overall size 42 x 64cm £300-500 
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845 J Cox (British 19th/20th Century) 
Rocky Riverbed 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 20 x 28cm 
Overall size 44 x 53cm 
 
Together with a pair of watercolours showing a 
cottage garden (3) £80-120 
 

845A 20th Century British School 
River Scene 
Oil on canvas  
Framed 
Picture size 41 x 54cm 
Overall size 46 x 58cm 
 
Together with another work, Coastal Village at Low 
Tide (2) £30-50 
 

846 James ELLIOTT AKA Elliott of Newquay (British 
1833-1920) 
Rocky Headland 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1902 lower right 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 42 x 32cm 
Overall size 63 x 53cm £60-90 
 

847 19th Century British School 
Beach at Low Tide 
Watercolour 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 21 x 42cm 
Overall size 42 x 62cm £20-40 
 

848 Samuel Buck (1696-1779) and Nathaniel Buck (act. 
1724-1759) 
The North West Prospect of the City of Bristol 
Handcoloured engraving 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 30 x 81cm 
Overall size 45 x 96cm £30-50 
 

849 E HUTCHINS (British 20th Century) 
Fishing Vessels beyond a Harbour Wall 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 17 x 20cm  
Overall size 29 x 34cm 
 
Together with two other watercolours and three 
prints  £20-40 

850 Alec WALKER (British 1889-1964) 
Couple Dancing 
Pencil sketch on paper 
Framed 
Picture size 32 x 25cm 
Overall size 45 x 36cm 
 
Together with two other pencil works by the same 
hand (3) £30-50 
 

851 Simeon STAFFORD (British b. 1956) 
Winter's Day 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left, further signed, titled and dated 
20.1.1 verso 
Unframed 
Picture size 40.5 x 30cm £400-450 
 

852 Yram Allets (Mary Stella) EDWARDS (British 1915-
2009) 
WI 
Oil on corrugated paper 
Signed lower right, titled verso 
Picture size 39 x 49cm 
Overall size 59 x 66cm £50-80 
 

853 Yram Allets (Mary Stella) EDWARDS (British 1915-
2009) 
Figures in a Street  
Oil on corrugated paper  
Signed lower right  
Picture size 40 x 40cm 
Overall size 54 x 64cm £50-80 
 

854 Judy WILLOUGHBY (British b 1949) 
Moorland View 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 35 x 50cm 
Overall size 54 x 68cm £50-80 
 

854A Marianne COX (British 20th Century) 
Winter Landscape 
Oil on board 
Singed lower right  
Framed 
Picture size 59 x 89cm 
Overall size 72 x 104cm £40--60 
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855 Jim RODGERS (British b. 1941) 
Hi Dad 
Oil on board 
Signed with initials lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 29 x 44cm 
Overall size 35 x 51cm £40-60 
 

855A Ally THOMPSON (British 20th/21st Century) 
Abstract 
Mixed media collage  
Signed and dated '86 lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 26 x 31cm 
Overall size 45 x 40cm £50-80 
 

856 Walter McADAM (British 1866-1935) 
Figure with Chickens Outside a Farmhouse 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Framed 
Picture size 39 x 54cm 
Overall size 45 x 60cm £80-120 
 

857 Victor BRAMLEY (1934-2014) 
Crina Bottom, Ingleborough, Yorks 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right and titled verso 
Framed 
Picture size 42 x 57cm 
Overall size 57 x 72cm £400-600 
 

858 M.E. HALL (XX)  
Sheffield Parish Church 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right and dated 86 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 33 x 25cm 
Overall size 53 x 45cm £30-50 
 

858A 20th Century British School  
Face 
Lithograph 
Indistinctly signed, titled, numbered 1/6 and dated 
IV '88 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 40 x 35cm 
Overall size 69 x 61cm 
 
Together with another work, Landscape (2) 

 £30-50 
 
 
 
 

859 William Russell FLINT  
Wash Day 
Lithograph 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 32 x 45cm 
Overall size 54 x 66cm £30-50 
 

860 Jan Merrick HORN (British b. 1948) 
A Mackerel on a Board with Lemon and Rosemary 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left and verso 
Picture size 30 x 44cm 
Overall size 33.5 x 57.5cm £60-90 
 

860A Phillip HOWSON 
Berlin 
Print  
Signed and titled 'Berlin' verso 
Picture size 60 x 60cm 
Overall size 74 x 72cm £40-60 
 

861 Jan Merrick HORN (British b. 1948) 
Two Mackerel on a Board with Salt, Pepper and 
Leaves  
Signed lower left  
Picture size 25.5 x 44cm 
Overall size 38 x 47cm £60-90 
 

861A Manuel Estop ZAFRA 
Electric Guitar 
Etching on card 
Signed, titled and dated  
Picture size 11 x 11cm 
Overall size 27 x 27cm 
 
Together with three others by the same hand 

 £20-40 
 

862 Jan Merrick HORN (British b. 1948) 
Mackerel on a Plate with Rosemary 
Signed lower left and verso 
Picture size 31.5 x 41cm 
Overall size 45 x 54cm £60-90 
 

862A Peter SKINNER (XX-XXI) 
No Leaves 
Pastel 
Signed lower left and titled verso 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 29 x 38cm 
Overall size 51 x 60cm 
 
Together with two more works by the same hand

 £30-50 
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863 David RYLANCE (b.1941) 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left 
Picture size 39 x 36cm 
Overall size 53 x 51cm £80-120 
 

863A John A. Henderson TARBET (c.1865-1937) 
Crail Harbour, Fife 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left and titled verso 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 33 x 47cm 
Overall size 37.5 x 51.5cm 
 
Together with another work by the same hand

 £40-60 
 

864 M. ROWE (Cornish Contemporary) 
Walking Through A Cornish Town 
Mixed media on board 
Signed and dated lower left 
Picture size 43 x 53cm 
Overall size 57.5 x 68cm £20-40 
 

864A Tom DODSON (1910-1991) 
The Pier  
Lithograph 
Signed in pencil to mount lower right 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 35 x 45cm 
Overall size 55 x 64cm £20-40 
 

865 Steve CAMPS (Cornish Contemporary b.1957) 
Race To The Fish 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right  
Picture size 39 x 49cm 
Overall size 51 x 61cm £100-150 
 

865A David STEWART 
Fish Diving 
Limited edition print 63/150 
Signed to mount lower left 
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 28 x 58cm 
Overall size 42 x 70cm £50-80 
 

866 Arthur BRADBURY (1897-1977) 
Portrait of Anne 
Etching on paper 
Signed lower left 
Picture size 28 x 21cm 
Overall size 45 x 37cm £100-150 
 
 

866A M.L. LEE  
Stairway In Chinatown 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right  
Framed  
Picture size 44 x 59cm 
Overall size 50 x 65.5cm £30-50 
 

867 Thomas ROWLANDSON (1758-1827) 
Figures In A Rowing Boat 
Pen and pencil on paper  
Picture size 13 x 20cm 
Overall size 32 x 39cm £300-500 
 

867A Constance COOPER (1868-1960) 
Still Life Magnolias 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left 
Framed  
Picture size 49 x 39cm 
Overall size 58 x 48cm £40-60 
 

868 Steve CAMPS (Cornish Contemporary b.1957) 
Swimming In The Tub 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
Picture size 38 x 49cm 
Overall size 50 x 61cm £100-150 
 

868A Roger CURTIS (b. 1945) 
Early Morning St Ives Harbour 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left, titled and dated 2005 verso 
Framed  
Picture size 24 x 29cm 
Overall size 33.5 x 38.5cm 
 
Together with another by the same hand, 
St Michaels Mount £80-120 
 

869 Sue WELLER (Cornish Contemporary) 
Waiting and Passing 
Tankers in Falmouth Bay 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower right and verso 
Picture size 76 x 102cm £250-350 
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869A A.T. BURBERY (Cornish Contemporary) 
Going Fishing  
Watercolour 
Signed lower left and titled verso  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 25.5 x 33.5cm 
Overall size 39 x 46.5cm 
 
Together with  
 
M.J. HOLMAN 
Boats St Ives  
Oil on card 
Signed lower right and titled verso 
Framed and glazed 
Picture size 17.5 x 26cm  
Overall size 29 x 39cm £20-40 
 

870 After Pablo Picasso  
Le Peintre a l'Atelier (III)  
Lithograph in colours  
Framed and glazed  
Picture size 40 x 50cm  
Overall size 41 x 51cm £90-120 
 

870A SALISBURY (British Contemporary) 
Abstract Composition 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right and dated 50 
Framed  
Picture size 22 x 27cm 
Overall size 36.5 x 41cm £40-60 
 

RUGS – Lots 871 to 880 

871 A Chobi kilim - 157 x 101cm. £70-90 

872 NO LOT  

873 NO LOT  

874 NO LOT  

875 NO LOT  

876 A silk mat with fringe ends and three borders 
surrounding a peacock on a tree next to a body of 
water, 61 x 40cm, together with another silk mat. 
(2) £20-40 

877 A Persian style silk rug, possibly Kashmiri - with 
repeating floral motifs, with scrolling vines, 
palmettes, and rosettes around a circular cusped 
medallion within multiple borders, 202 x 122cm.
 £50-100 

878 Chobi Kilim Rug - 128 x 81cm. £50-60 

879 Chobi Kilim - 132 x 82cm. £50-60 

880 A Chobi kilim - 95 x 60cm. £30-40 

 

 

CLOCKS – Lots 881 to 886 

881 An early 20th century carriage timepiece - with 
white enamel dial set out in Roman numerals, the 
corniche case fitted with bevelled glass panels, 
12cm high. £30-50 

882 A late 19th century French brass repeating carriage 
clock - the corniche case fitted with chamfered 
glass panels, engraved with a presentation 
inscription, 14cm high. £80-120 

883 A late 19th century carved American mantel clock - 
the case carved with foliage and birds about a gilt 
decorated glazed panel door enclosing a white 
paper dial set out with Roman numerals, 59cm 
high. £20-40 

884 David Marshall (British b 1942) cast brass and 
aluminium mantel clock - from 'The Bronze Age 
Collection', with signed dial and marked with 
numerals at the cardinal points, 25cm high. 
 £40-60 

885 An early 19th century oak and mahogany longcase 
clock by P Vibert of Penzance - the hood with a 
broken arch pediment, the painted dial set out with 
Roman numerals, a subsidiary second dial and date 
aperture, 216cm high. £80-120 

886 An early 19th century mahogany longcase clock by 
P Furnival of Oldham - with broken arch pediment, 
the painted dial set out with minutes to the outer 
edge and four further faux dials for hours, days, 
dates and months, 224cm high. £60-90 

887 – 900  NO LOTS 

FURNITURE – Lots 901 to 946 

901 An Edwardian mahogany occasional table - the 
shaped square top with chequer stringing, on 
square tapering legs joined by an undertier, 58 x 58 
x 74cm.  £20-40 

902 An Edwardian mahogany Sheraton style writing 
table - the leather inset rectangular top above an 
arrangement of two drawers, on turned reeded 
legs ending in brass cappings and castors, 107 x 54 
x 73cm. £60-90 

903 A late 19th century Flemish carved oak pedestal 
desk - rectangular with an arrangement of nine 
drawers carved with Green Man masks, 118 x 74 x 
81cm. £80-120 

904 A late 19th century seaman's stained pine trunk - 
of tapering rectangular form with rope loop 
handles - the interior fitted with two drawers and 
the interior of the lid painted with a schooner, 94 x 
42 x 42cm. £50-80 
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905 A bamboo framed wall mirror - 69 x 52cm.  
 £30-50 

906 A 19th century painted pine dresser - probably 
Cornish, the raised back with a pair of glazed panel 
doors flanked by split turnings and enclosing 
shelves, the base with two drawers and two panel 
doors flanked by similar turnings and raised on a 
plinth base, 124 x 49 x 194cm. £80-120 

907 Set of six tub chairs attributed to Robin Day for Hille 
- upholstered in dark brown leather, on chrome 
tubular legs. (6) £250-350 

908 Set of four tub chairs attributed to Robin Day for 
Hille - upholstered in dark brown leather, on 
chrome tubular legs. (4) £150-250 

909 Set of four tub chairs attributed to Robin Day for 
Hille - upholstered in light brown leather, on a 
chrome tubular legs. (4) £150-250 

910 Set of three tub chairs attributed to Robin Day for 
Hille - upholstered in light brown leather, on 
chrome tubular legs. (3) £120-180 

911 Set of three tub chairs attributed to Robin Day for 
Hille - upholstered in grey leather, on chrome 
tubular legs. (3) £120-180 

912 Attributed to Robin Day easy chair - with oak 
veneered bent wood arms, dark grey wool 
upholstered back and seat, raised on brushed steel 
strap legs. £300-500 

913 An early 20th century blue and white painted 
cupboard - the rectangular top above an 
asymmetrical arrangement of six drawers and a 
cupboard, 108 x 52 x 108cm. £250-300 

914 A Queen Anne style beech and walnut three piece 
bergere - comprising two single chairs and a sofa, 
with sage green upholstered cushions, raised on 
short cabriole legs, sofa 170cm wide. (3) 
 £80-120 

915 A 19th century rustic ash and elm pig bench - the 
tapering plank top raised on splayed legs, 121 x 25 
x 60cm. £80-120 

916 A pair of Victorian walnut circular stools - with 
foliate needlework beaded seats, 28cm diameter. 
(2) £30-50 

917 A 19th century blue and white painted pine 
cupboard - the moulded rectangular top with a low 
raised back above an arrangement of six drawers 
and pair of cupboards, on stile feet, 130 x 53 x 
97cm.  £350-400 

918 A late 20th century oval low table - the melamine 
wood-grain finished top above tubular steel legs 
terminating in brass cappings, ivorine trade label to 
underside, 90 x 45 x 40cm. £30-50 

919 A Victorian rosewood side cupboard - rectangular 
with an arrangement of four arched glazed panel 

doors enclosing shelves, raised on a plinth base, 
153 x 53 x 144cm. £80-120 

920 A fruitwood rack - with an arrangement of two 
shelves above four apron drawers, 110 x 26 x 97cm.
 £60-80 

921 A green painted nautical themed trunk - of tapering 
form and painted with vignettes of ships, with 
painted rope loop handles, 80 x 48 x 50cm. 
 £60-90 

922 A 19th century Thames Valley chair - with a pierced 
vase shaped splat and hooped stick back above a 
contoured elm seat, on turned legs joined by a 
crinoline stretcher. £80-120 

923 A William IV mahogany tilt top table - with turned 
support and tripod base with lappet collar, 
diameter 91cm. £40-60 

924 An 18th century ash baby walker - of turned 
construction, the central square with play rings and 
turned supports with a hexagonal base 
incorporating castor wheels at each corner, 74 x 
44cm. £40-60 

925 A 19th century child's Windsor chair - with hoop 
back and arms above a contoured seat and later 
legs. £40-60 

926 A George III mahogany child's chair - with a vase 
shaped back and open arms above a slip-in seat, on 
square legs joined by an H-shaped stretcher. 
 £30-50 

927 A 17th century and later oak sideboard - the 
rectangular top above an arrangement of three 
drawers and pair of panel cupboard doors, on stile 
feet, height 87cm, width 135cm, depth 58cm. 
 £40-60 

928 A walnut display cabinet - of rectangular form with 
a low raised back and pair of astragal doors 
enclosing shelves, on short cabriole legs, 124 x 33 x 
127cm. £40-60 

929 A set of six George III ladder back chairs - the backs 
with pierced rails above slip-in seats and raised on 
square legs joined by peripheral stretchers, 
including two with open arms. (6) £250-350 

930 A 19th century gilt framed mirror - the rectangular 
plate within a square moulded swept frame, 108 x 
140cm. £100-150 

931 A 19th century stained pine cabinet bookcase - the 
upper section with ogee arched panel doors, the 
base with an arrangement of two short and two 
long drawers, on ball feet 200 x 121 x 47cm. 
 £60-80 

932 A mahogany wall cabinet in the chinoiserie style - 
with a glazed hinged door enclosing an 
arrangement of symmetrical shelves 51 x 82cm.
 £80-120 
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933 A blue painted stool - the legs with ring turned 
decoration  - 61cm high x 35cm wide x 26cm deep.
 £20-40 

934 A large African carved hardwood chair - decorated 
with a figure and an antelope with inlaid bone 
detail, the stand carved with lizards, together with 
a smaller similar chair and stand. (2)  £250-300 

935 A bentwood magazine rack in the manner of 
Ludvigsen - 42cm long x 31cm tall. £20-40 

936 An 18th century style walnut framed fretwork wall 
mirror - the shaped cornice incorporating a gilt 
scallop shell, 70 x 43cm. £60-80 

937 An impressive late 19th century tropical military 
chest by Gieve, Matthews & Seagrove Ltd. - the 
camphorwood trunk with iron straps and corners, 
the interior fitted with various boxes and 
compartments, the hinged cover with brass 
ownership label 'Hugh C. Skinner RN', 107 x 70 x 
60cm. £400-500 

938 A pair of early 20th century revolving saloon chairs 
- with a yoke shaped back and arms above a blue 
upholstered circular seat raised on iron swivel 
bases, one attached to a bulk of wood. 

 By repute from R.M.S. Mauritania. £250-350 

939 A 19th century hanging wall cupboard - the pair of 
pane door enclosing a shelf, 100cm wide 
 £30-50 

940 A Queen Anne revival walnut cocktail cabinet - the 
cornice with a foliate cartouche above a pair of 
doors with pierced brass hinges and escutcheon 
opening to reveal a mirrored interior with glass 
shelves, the lower section with a further pair of 
doors enclosing a fitted cupboard and raised on 
cabriole legs, 156 x 89 x 41cm. £50-100 

941 A late 19th century painted steel trunk - with a faux 
wood grained finish and an unusual piano hinge 
type cover revealing a blue painted interior with 
lidded compartment and two drawers, 70 x 47 x 
47cm. £40-60 

942 A mid 20th century Chinoiserie four post daybed - 
black lacquer with pierced and carved gilt panels 
depicting figures, noblemen and foliage, the 
painted canopy decorated with gilt birds, 109 x 209 
x 232cm. £300-500 

943 A 19th century stripped pine housekeeper's 
cupboard - rectangular with a canted end, the 
moulded cornice above a pair of panel doors 
enclosing shelves, the lower section with another 
similar pair of doors and raised on bun feet, 173 x 
86 x 232cm. £250-350 

944 A 19th century pine cupboard - the rectangular top 
above a central section of five drawers and a pair 
of panel cupboard doors, flanked by a pair of 
cupboards, raised on a plinth base, 244 x 66 x 
131cm. £200-400 

945 A 20th century gilt framed triple plate wall mirror - 
the three plates with bevelled edges, 157 x 80cm.
 £50-100 

946 A vintage beech stool - the circular seat with 
knitted upholstery on turned and splayed legs 
united by an X-frame stretcher, 34cm diam, 40cm 
high  £10-20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



 

 

 

Bid Live Online at 

the-saleroom.com 

 

 

Or through Easy Live 

 

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

NEXT SPECIALISED 2 DAY SALE 

Antiques, Fine Art & Collectables 

Friday 29th & 30th January 2026 

 

 

If you would like to consign or enquire about a free valuation please contact the Sale Room 

T: 01872 270200 

Email:  antiques@lodgeandthomas.co.uk 

  

https://www.the-saleroom.com/en-gb
mailto:antiques@lodgeandthomas.co.uk
https://www.the-saleroom.com/en-gb
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COLLECTING YOUR PURCHASES 

 
 

Collections from the Sale Room in the days after the sale:  
 

• Monday to Friday 9.30am - 5pm no appointment necessary. 

• Saturday directly following the sale 9.30am – 2pm no appointment necessary 

• Collections can be from the following week – no appointment necessary. 
 

Absentee bidders must make their own arrangements for the collection of lots purchased.  Lodge & Thomas 
do operate in-house packaging and shipping services.  If you wish to use this service, or arrange your own 
carrier collection, we can pack the items prior to collection using recycled materials. 
NOTE: THIS SERVICE IS ONLY AVAILABLE FOR CERTAIN ITEMS. 
 
Please contact the auctioneers for advice on the packing of your lots prior to bidding. 
 
Lodge & Thomas reserve the right to refuse to pack and post any item (or items) which we deem to be 
unsuitable for delivery by selected couriers. 
 
LODGE & THOMAS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PACKAGED LOTS THAT MAY BE DAMAGED IN 
TRANSIT. 
 
A list of couriers can be provided by phoning our office on 01872 270200. 

 
 

 

Please collect your items promptly as we do not have 
space to store them.  If you are unable to collect or 
arrange shipping within the week following the sale, 
please contact us. 

 

 
 

WOULD YOU LIKE TO SELL? 
 

Contact Guy or Mel on 01872 270200 
Email:  antiques@lodgeandthomas.co.uk 

 

mailto:antiques@lodgeandthomas.co.uk


 

 

 

Lot 842 - Julius OLSSON 
(1864-1942) Rocky Coast 
With Vessel On Horizon 

Lot 917 - A 19th century 
blue and white painted 
pine cupboard 

Lot 468 - A US Army 
Signal Corps Converter 
M-209-B cipher machine 

Lot 826 - Breon O'CASEY 
(1928-2011) White metal cat 

Lot 120 - A large 19th century astronomical 
telescope and stand 

We would like to wish you all a Merry Christmas 
 

Our next sale is 29th & 30th January 


